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Antique sale 663 to be held on 08th April of 2015

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Starts at 10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 201
Not before 11am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 501
Not before 1pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 577
Not before 1.15pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 876
Not before 3.45pm

Rugs and Carpets 901
Not before 3.45pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 926
Not before 4pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Saturday 4th April 2015 9am - 12 noon

Easter Monday 6th April 2015 9am - 5.00pm

Tuesday 7th April 2015 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 8th April 2015 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be
required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer
price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that
is donated to charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or
mobile 07831 799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 Hannah Barlow A pair of Doulton Lambeth oviform vases with blue scroll ground and green decoration, incised
with lions and lionesses 13" ( photo centre pages ) £800-1200

2 A 19th Century red flash glass goblet decorated with German townscapes 11" together with a red glass vase
with vinous decoration £80-120

3 A pair of Royal Dux figures of male and female water carriers on raised bases 14 1/2" ( photo centre pages )
£150-250

The female water carrier has a stuck arm

4 A pair of 20th Century Bavarian blue ground baluster vases, the gilt decoration with dragons chasing the
flaming pearl 9" £50-100

5 A Val St Lambert commemorative glass dish with a portrait study of Rembrandt 8" £40-80

6 A 20th Century Italian millefiori deep bowl 9", 2 ditto handkerchief dishes £30-60

7 A boxed Swarovski box, Shape and Light 1992 7" £30-50

8 A modern Lalique figure of a quail with etched lower case Lalique France mark, 7" ( photo centre pages )
£200-400

9 A Lalique frosted glass spiral table cigarette lighter, lower case etched mark Lalique France 3 1/2" £60-90

10 A boxed set of 3 Lalique Les Introuvables, Ultimate Collection, boxed set 1993-1995, scent bottles £40-60

11 A set of 3 Lalique boxed glass scent bottles Les Mascottes Miniatures £50-75

12 A modern Lalique Venezia design dish 5 1/2", boxed £120-160

13 A near pair of Art Nouveau Galle style overlaid tapered vases with leaf decoration, indistinctly signed Banz 6"
and 5 3/4" £120-150

Both lips are chipped and 1 is reduced

14 A Royal Doulton Nelson commemorative mug with rope twist handle "England expects every man will do his
duty" 3 3/4" £40-80

15 A pair Sitzendorf figures of a lady and gentleman on raised Rococo bases 6" £25-45

16 An early 20th Century Continental glazed portrait bust of a young lady 5" £20-40

17 A Royal Doulton advertising jug - Style & Winch Ltd Farmer Ale 19695 4" £80-120

This jug has a fault in the glaze near the handle and some very light scratches but is otherwise in good
condition.

18 A Royal Copenhagen faience figure of "Spring" depicted as a woman's bust with mans head in a heart by
Doreen Middlebow 1966 303/3560 8 1/4" £70-90
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19 A 19th Century Bohemian red and gilt bottle  with a portrait study of a young girl 3 1/2" together with a ditto bell
shaped scent with floral decoration 8" £40-60

Neither stopper is original

20 A Victorian cranberry glass bell with clear handle 10" £25-45

Lacking clapper

21 A 19th Century Austrian high vase and cover with gilt metal mounts decorated with panels of cherubs and
flowers 14" £50-100

22 A Poole oviform vase decorated with spring flowers. 198. 6" together with a squat baluster ditto 4" and a tan
glazed figure of a frog 3" £30-60

23 A Studio Pottery dish decorated with a figure on horseback 12", a pottery dish decorated with a horse 7", a
Murano magnifying glass and paper knife £20-30

The small dish is stuck.

24 A pair of 19th Century chocolate cups, covers and saucers decorated with extensive European views and
spring flowers with rose finials together with an Austrian cabinet cup with classical figures ( photo centre pages
) £80-120

The cabinet cup is chipped

25 A Samson baluster vase with armorial together with 2 19th Century cabinet mugs £30-50

26 3 Hummel figures - Little Shopper. 96 4 1/2", Schoolboy. 82/0 5" and  Boy with a Bugle. 97 4 1/2" £20-40

27 A Doulton Lambeth baluster tobacco jar and cover with portrait medallion 5 1/4" together with a Delft twin
handled blue and white vase 5" £30-60

28 A Lladro figure of a kneeling girl with geese 9", boxed £40-80

29 3 mid 29th Century Murano glass clowns 12" £30-60

30 2 Poole storage jars and covers decorated with spring flowers 7", ditto squat vase 3" and a rounded
rectangular dish 5" £25-45

30a A Royal Doulton Bunnykins figure - Air Controller, boxed £10-20

The map is detached from the figure

30b An Edwardian etched glass 4 section epergne with a wavy topped base £80-120

31 2 Hummel figures of boys, 1 holding a bugle, the other a concertina 3" £10-20

One base is chipped

32 A Royal Doulton figure - Sailors Holiday HN2442 6" £20-40

33 A collection of Wade Whimsies £20-40

34 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Timmy Tiptoes 3 3/4", a Royal Doulton figure of a standing Corgi 6" and a
Beswick foal 6" £30-60

35 A Royal Doulton figure - Tootles HN1680 4 1/2" £15-25

36 A small collection of Wade Whimsies and a Wade tortoise box £10-20

37 A Sunderland lustre rectangular dish decorated with a 3 mast ship 8" x 7 1/2" together with a crested tank and
ditto battle ship £30-60
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38 A small collection of Wade whimsies £10-20

39 4 Royal Doulton figures - Good King Wenceslas HN3262 4", Guy Fawkes HN3271 4", Falstaff HN3236 4" and
Town Cryer HN3216 4" £40-80

40 2 Royal Doulton figures - Heidi HN27975 4 1/2" and Tom Sawyer HN2926 5" £20-30

41 2 Royal Doulton figures - Huckleberry Finn HN2927 7" and Pollyanna HN2675 7 1/4" £20-40

42 2 Royal Doulton figures - Tom Brown HN2941 7" and Little Lord Fontleroy HN2972 6 1/4" £20-40

43 2 Royal Doulton figures - The Old Balloon Seller HN2129 3 1/5" and The Balloon Seller HN2130 4" £15-25

44 4 Royal Albert Beatrix Potter figures - Mr Benjamin Bunny 4 1/5", Hunca Munca Sweeping 3 1/2", Mrs Rabbit 4
1/4" and Jemima Puddleduck 4", a Royal Doulton do. - Dusty Dogwood 3 3/4" and a Beswick Foxy Whiskered
Gentleman 5" £30-50

45 6 Royal Doulton figures - Ninette HN3215 4", Karen HN3270 4 1/4", Fragrance HN3220 4", Sara HN3219 4",
Kirsty HN3213 4" and Elaine HN3214 4 1/2" £30-60

46 6 Royal Doulton figures - Jingle 4", Scrooge 4 1/2", David Copperfield 4 1/2", Oliver Twist 4 1/2", Fagin 4 1/2"
and Uriah Heep 4 1/2" £40-60

47 6 Royal Doulton figures - Dick Swiveller 4 1/2", Stiggins 4", Sairey Gamp 4 1/2", Buzz Fuzz 4 1/2",  Mrs Bardell
4 1/2" and Captain Cuttle 4 1/4" £40-60

48 6 Royal Doulton figures - Tiny Tim 4", Trotty Veck 5", McCawber 4", Pickwick 4 1/2", Bill Sikes 4 1/2" and Tony
Weller 4" £40-60

49 6 Royal Doulton figures - Artful Dodger 4 1/2", Little Nell 4 1/2", Fat Boy 4 1/4", Sam Weller 5", Pecksniff 4 1/2"
and Bumble 4 1/4" £40-60

50 4 Royal Doulton figures - Kerry HN3036 5 1/2", Lynsey HN3043 5", Amanda HN3635 5" and Debbie HN2385
6" £30-60

51 4 Royal Doulton figures - Andrea HN3058 5", Penny HN2338 5", Bill HN2340 4 1/2" and Dinky Do HN1678 4
1/2" £30-60

52 4 Royal Doulton figures - Christmas Day HN3488 6", Happy Christmas HN4255 6", Christmas Lantern HN3953
6" and With Love HN3933 6" £25-45

53 4 Royal Doulton figures - Sweet Dreams HN3394 6", Christmas Carols HN3727 6", Christmas Parcels HN3493
6" and Thank You HN3299 6" £30-60

54 A Royal Lancastrian lustre oviform vase with green and pink decoration and stylised flowers by Gladys
Rodgers 6 1/4" ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

55 A Wedgwood miniature tea set with strawberry decoration comprising teapot, sugar bowl, cream jug, tea cup,
saucer and plate £25-45

56 A Swarovski crystal figure of a seated mouse 2", 6 other Swarovski items £20-40

57 A Lladro figure of a young girl leaning against a wall. 5158 9" and a Nao table lamp with a girl standing beside
a tree 12" £30-60

The table lamp has a broken hand

58 A Nao figure of a seated boy clown 6 1/2" and a ditto of a mandolin player 7 1/2" £15-25

59 A Nao figure of a girl cello player 7" and a ditto of a seated ballerina 7 1/2" £20-30
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60 A Lladro figure of a young girl eating an ice cream feeding a puppy. 5836 7" £30-60

61 A Lladro figure of a sailor. 5206 13" £20-40

A spindle of the ships wheel is broken

62 A Nao figure of a young girl with rabbits 7" and a ditto figure of a standing ballerina 12 1/2" £25-35

63 2 Lladro figures of a girl with chamberstick. 4868 8 1/2" and a yawning boy. 4870 9" £25-45

64 A Lladro figure of a young girl holding a flower. 5646 8" and a ditto of a girl catching a goose. 550 7" £30-60

65 A Lladro figure of a young girl brushing a dolls hair. 5990 6" and a ditto of a child clown playing a concertina
5279 6" £30-60

66 A Lladro figure of a seated swan. 5230 9" and 2 ditto figures of geese 5" and 4 1/2" £30-60

67 A Lladro figure of a young girl holding a piglet. 1011 6 1/2" and a lady holding a child. 5600 7 1/2" £30-60

68 A Lladro figure of a young girl sitting in a wicker chair holding a bouquet. 5699 6 1/2" £30-60

The figure has one pony tail missing

69 3 Nao figures of geese 4" £15-20

70 A Nao figure of a clown musician 7" and a ditto of a child ballerina 7" £20-40

71 A Nao figure of a clown 8", a ditto 7 1/2" £15-25

72 A Nao figure of a girl holding her hat 9", a ditto of a violin player 7," a ditto of a child holding a puppy  7 1/2"
and a reclining lady 8" £25-45

73 A 20th Century Sevres style blue circular trinket box with gilt metal mounts, having a fete gallant view,
indistinctly signed 7" £250-300

The interior is crazed, the lid and base are cracked

74 An early 20th Century Century Austrian cabinet plate with portrait panel 8" £100-150

There is a crack through the portrait panel

75 A pair of Royal Doulton persian flattened oviform vases decorated with budgerigars amongst flowers 13"
£30-60

One vase has multiple chips to its rim

76 A Capodimonte figure of a fisherman on a gilt metal base 14" £40-60

76a A cut glass table lamp and shade 14", a ditto basket and fruit bowl £40-80

The table lamp base has minor chips

77 A Studio 2 colour blue glass free form bowl with scroll decoration 6", a ditto oviform vase 7 1/2" £25-45

The vase has some rim chips

78 An Irish Dresden group, musical quartet, on a rococo base 14" £30-60

79 A circular flattened cut glass spirit decanter and stopper 10 1/2" £25-45

80 A Sarreguemines green glazed tapered biscuit barrel with silver plated mounts £20-40

81 A Country Artists figure - Trooping The Colour 1098/5900 on a wooden socle 10" £20-40
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82 A Lladro figure of a fishing boy 5" £15-25

His rod is lacking

83 A pair of mallet decanters with plated vinous stoppers £60-90

84 A near pair of Loetz style glass posy vases with silver collars 5" and 4" together with 2 green glazed 1930's
Toby jugs £15-25

85 A Victorian Staffordshire watch holder depicting a lady, gentleman and seated hound 12" £15-25

86 An early 20th Century flash glass decanter and 5 liqueurs decorated with birds and flowers and pavillions
£30-60

87 A set of 6 Georgian style cordials with air twist stems and broad foot 7 1/2" £100-150

88 A Franklin Mint figure - The Great Horned Owl 14", on a wooden socle base £25-45

89 A set of 3 Victorian Copeland 2 colour graduated jugs decorated with classical figures £20-40

90 A Crownford gilt and floral decorated coffee set £20-30

91 A mid 20th Century German candelabrum with 4 lights having applied angels and flowers 18" £40-80

92 A Lladro figure of a lady carrying a parcel with a parasol 14" £30-50

The parasol has been glued to the figures hand.

93 A stylish Studio red glass squat vase 13", a ribbed ditto, an ashtray, paperweight and turquoise decanter
£40-80

94 A Goebel figure of a soldier 8 1/2", 2 other figures £15-20

95 A quantity of cut glass tableware comprising 4 brandies, 10 wines, 2 water, 1 tumbler and 2 liqueurs £50-80

96 A Caithness cut glass goblet King Edgar no.21/100, boxed, a Toby jug and a green glazed owl money bank
£20-40

97 3 Royal Doulton figures - Fiona HN2694 7 1/2", Janet HN1537 6 1/2" and Premier HN2343 7 1/2" £25-45

98 A ruby glass faceted scent bottle 6" and 6 other items of glassware £20-40

99 A collection of Limoges trinkets £15-25

100 A Lladro figure of a reclining angel 5 1/4", a ditto lady with a parasol. 5210 8" £15-25

The lady has a broken hand

101 A Lladro figure of a seated lady looking at a dove 8", a ditto of a lady with scarf 8" and a Goebel figure of a
great titmouse 6" £15-25

Both Lladro figures are damaged

102 A Lladro figure of a huntsman and hound 8" £25-45

103 A Spanish figure of a young man standing beside an urn of flowers 12" £20-40

104 A quantity of Victorian lustre ware comprising a teapot, a breakfast teapot, a mug and 13 jugs £40-80

105 3 Royal Doulton Bunnykins beakers and a Goebel ditto £15-25
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106 6 Studio glass sculptures £40-60

107 A Webb Corbett Margaret Thatcher commemorative cut glass wine, 3 other commemorative items £30-60

108 A Masons Ironstone 4 bar toast rack, a ditto cream jug, 2 division dish, salt, pepper, tea and coffee pot £20-30

109 A collection of 8 modern glass paperweights £15-25

110 A crested spill vase and minor decorative glass and china items £20-40

111 A pair of composition commemorative plaques £10-20

112 A Royal Doulton figure of a reclining Siamese cat 7", boxed and a ditto character jug - Red Queen D7677 7"
£20-40

113 A Studio smoky glass wavy bowl 9" £20-40

114 A set of 18 continental blue and gilt decorated baluster wines with swags and festoons £80-120

115 3 contemporary Nymphenburg cabinet plates decorated with flowers £30-60

116 6 Rosenthal large clear glass brandys £20-40

117 A Wedgwood Jasperware box and cover and minor decorative china £15-20

118 A set of 9 opalescent tapered champagnes £30-50

119 A set of 6 Maling blue lustre pedestal dessert bowls £15-25

120 A Victorian Staffordshire model of a twin turretted castle 8", a ditto of a church 7 1/2" £20-30

The castle has a broken turret

121 A square spirit decanter and stopper, a mallet ditto and a spirit ewer £30-60

122 A Victorian cranberry flattened baluster ewer 6" and a ruby glass jug £15-25

123 A set of 6 cut glass martini glasses with hobnail decoration £30-60

124 A 20th Century Meissen baluster Earthenware jug with pewter mounts and floral decoration 14" £30-60

125 A set of 6 Portmeirion Totem coffee cups and saucers £25-35

126 A Beswick figure of a bird, minor decorative animals £20-30

127 A Victorian Willow pattern meat plate 20" £20-40

128 A crested  Blackpool Tower and other crested items £15-25

129 A collection of modern commemorative china £40-60

130 A collection of Victorian and later commemorative china £20-40

131 A Victorian cranberry glass hexagonal jug 6" and a quantity of Victorian and later glassware £30-60
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132 A collection of 22 Wedgwood decorative wall plates, boxed £20-40

133 A set of 4 cased Spode collectors plates £20-40

134 A Nymphenburg decorative wall plate 12", boxed £25-45

135 A Victorian blue and white meat plate, the floral border enclosing an extensive rural landscape 14" and an
Edwardian polychrome floral ditto £25-45

136 A Noritake preserve pot with plated lid and minor Noritake teaware £40-60

137 A pair of Doulton Silicon ewers and 2 ditto jardinieres £30-60

138 A cut glass table lamp and shade with hobnail decoration £50-80

139 A pair of late Victorian Staffordshire Spaniels with typical padlock and chain decoration 13" £20-40

Both Spaniels are lacking their glass eyes

140 A pair of 19th Century Bristol blue glass rinsers, 5 cranberry beakers and 3 other items £20-40

141 An Art Deco Shelley chamber stick, minor Art Deco and other decorative china £25-45

142 A Sylvac model of a seated hound 4" and minor decorative china £25-45

144 An Edwardian cream and gilt part coffee set comprising 12 coffee cups, 11 saucers and a cream jug together
with a quantity of minor tea and coffee ware £25-35

145 A Villeroy & Boch chintz pattern tea set comprising teapot, 4 tea cups, 4 saucers, butter dish and cover, sugar
bowl and cover and  a sandwich plate £25-45

146 A Victorian blue and gilt ground dessert service comprising 8 plates, 1 low and 1 high tazza, 2 other plates
£30-60

1 tazza is cracked, 1 tazza is stuck

147 A Minton Haddon Hall tea and coffee set comprising 8 tea cups, 4 coffee cups, 8 saucers, a cream jug, milk
jug, large preserve pot, small preserve pot, large milk jug, a breakfast teapot, a large teapot, slop bowl, sugar
bowl, 3 small dishes, 3 oval plates, 2 large saucers, 8 tea plates and a sandwich plate £50-80

148 A Royal Albert Lady Hamilton tea set comprising 6 tea cups, a cream jug, sugar bowl, 6 saucers, 6 small
plates and 2 sandwich plates together with a Royal Albert Winsome part tea set £30-40

149 4 modern Persian polychrome plates £10-20

150 A studio glass tapered vase 10", a quantity of studio glassware £30-60

151 A pair of Edwardian 2 handled vases decorated with panels of figures 16", converted to electricity £40-60

152 A pair of 19th Century Mettlach chargers the borders with mermaids, shells and scrolls, enclosing classical
figures 14" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

153 A 19th Century Japanese oviform vase decorated with birds amongst flowers beneath a geometric collar 19
1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

There is a firing flaw to the lip together with a chip

154 A pair of Celadon plates decorated with birds amongst flowers 8 1/2", a ditto 9 1/2" £30-50
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155 A 19th Century Chinese blue and white baluster jar decorated with stylised flowers, with hardwood lid 6" (
photo centre pages ) £50-100

156 An Imari deep bowl 8", a ditto 7", a plate 8" and a prunus jar and cover £30-60

157 A pair of 19th Century Imari fluted oviform vases decorated with flowers 12", a ditto plate 7" £50-100

158 An 18th Century Chinese blue and white waisted baluster vase decorated with pavillion landscapes 4", 4 other
blue and white items £30-50

The 18th Century vase is lacking both handles

159 A Chinese Celadon white glazed squat bulbous vase on ball feet 7" £30-60

160 2 late 19th Century Chinese leaf shaped dishes decorated with landscape views 5" and 7", a Satsuma tapered
vase and a carved hardwood figure £30-40

161 3 19th Century Chinese provincial baluster vases with elongated necks, decorated with stylised landscapes,
7", 8" and 9" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

162 A pair of 19th Century Chinese blue and white provincial dishes decorated with stylised scrolling flowers 7 1/2"
£20-40

Both plates have multiple cracks

163 A Chinese red ground ginger jar and cover, 5 other items £20-40

164 A 19th Century Chinese blue and white crackle glazed oviform vase decorated with stylised flowers 4" and 4
other items £30-40

The vase has a stuck lip

165 A blue and white prunus ginger jar, 1 other, 2 crackle glazed vases and 2 blue and white vases £20-40

166 A Chinese famille rose square vase decorated with panels of birds amongst flowers with red character mark to
base 9" £50-100

167 An 18th Century Chinese export bowl decorated with figures in garden landscapes 8", a ditto ginger jar, an
Imari plate and an ochre ground baluster vase £30-50

The 18th Century bowl is stuck

168 A 19th Century blue and white deep bowl, the interior with a band of figures in landscapes enclosing 2 carp 11
1/2" £30-60

There is a star crack to the base

169 A Cantonese plate decorated with panels of figures and flowers 7 1/2" £20-40

170 A 19th Century cream glazed oviform 2 handled vase and cover with scrolling floral decoration and stylised
dragon handles 7" together with a yellow ground bowl and a Cantonese vase £25-45

A section of the lip lid is missing and one paw is missing. The yellow ground dish is stuck and the celadon vase
is cracked and fritted

171 A modern Chinese hardwood 9 section hors d'oeuvres set with blue and white porcelain lids 10" £20-40

172 A Chinese octagonal ginger jar and cover, the famille rose decoration with figures in pavillion gardens, 6
character mark to base 4 1/2", 1 other and a green glazed jar, all lacking lids £20-40

173 A 20th Century Chinese blue and white pillow £20-40
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174 A famille rose oviform vase decorated with figures in an extensive country landscape with stylised dragon
handles 17 3/4" £30-50

175 A pair of good 19th Century Imari ribbed vases with panels of extensive landscapes and trees 10" ( photo
centre pages ) £200-400

176 An early 20th Century Cantonese teapot decorated with birds amidst flowers and 3 lids £5-10

The teapot lid is missing and the other 3 lids are damaged

177 A pair of Chinese black ground ginger jars and covers decorated with birds amongst flowers 8" £30-60

One lid is stuck
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

201 A Victorian wrought iron and brass adjustable oil lamp stand with clear glass shade £40-60

202 A stuffed and mounted boars head on an oak shield £120-160

Part of the oak shield is missing

203 A large pair of 19th Century elm and iron bellows, some worm, £10-20

204 An Ecko vision type T.344 television receiver, contained in a walnut finished case, the screen is 16" £40-50

The tuning dial to the side is damaged

205 A brass wedge shaped coal bin with embossed hinged lid, complete with shovel, raised on bun feet £40-60

206 His Masters Voice, a manual gramophone, contained in an oak case £50-75

This gramophone is not missing anything but there is some corrosion to the upright arm and it is not in working
condition

207 A brass preserving pan with iron handles £10-20

208 An Art Nouveau style bronzed table lamp in the form of a classical lady holding a torch with cherub in
attendance 31"h (hand f and r) £30-50

209 Of railway interest, a Smith & Matthews copper saucepan marked R Cars Padd, complete with lid 11" £75-100

210 A copper helmet shaped coal scuttle with swing handle 14" £30-50

There is a dent to the handle

211 A pierced brass fire curb 45" x 9" £15-25

212 A 19th Century diorama model of a Trinity House 2 masted, 2 funnelled paddle steam 8" x 15" ( photo centre
pages ) £200-400

213 A wooden and metal ammunition box marked 288 cartridges, 383 ball, Mk 7 Cen, base marked 53 £20-40

214 A brass 3 light desk lamp with red glazed leaded shade £20-40

215 An Eastern deeply carved plaque decorated figures 14" x 24" £20-30

216 A circular copper saucepan with brass handle complete with lid marked BTHS, 12" £100-150

218 A copper helmet shaped coal scuttle with swing handle 12" £30-50

219 Willcox & Gibbs, a manual sewing machine complete with wooden case £15-25

220 A pair of Victorian iron fire dogs with brass finials £30-50

221 A rectangular wrought iron and brass 6 division umbrella stand 21"h x 11"d £40-60

222 Of railway interest, a Great Western Railway copper and brass saucepan marked GWR Rest Cars, complete
with lid 13 1/2" £75-100

223 HMV, a portable manual gramophone contained in a fibre carrying case £30-50

The leather to the handle strap is frayed
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224 An 18th Century circular pewter charger 20" together with a circular pewter plate marked AS 12" £30-60

225 E Rogers & Sons, a 1930's/40's radio contained in a walnut case £20-40

226 A pair of 19th Century French iron and gilt metal fire dogs decorated cherubs £30-50

227 An African hardwood stick, the shaft decorated 2 "serpents" ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

228 A Philips no.4418 radio contained in an oak case £20-40

228a A Nazi German belt buckle marked gott mit uns (some rust), a Nazi German Merit cross combattants version
(f), a gilt metal neck decoration, 3 black and white photographs of a Nazi German parade 2 1/2" x 3 1/2"
£30-50

229 A Tiffany style bronze table lamp with stained glass shade 25" £30-50

230 A brown leather case with chrome mounts 26"h x 15 1/2"w x 11"d £20-40

231 A brass table lamp raised on a square spreading foot 12", a brass Corinthian column table lamp 9 1/2" £20-40

232 A model of a Boeing 767-300ER aeroplane together with a model of a  Boeing Airbus 330 (port engine is F)
24" £30-50

233 E Thomas & Williams of Cumbria, a copper and brass miners safety lamp £20-40

234 L. Pilet, a 19th Century bronze figure of the seated Pandora and her box 11" £150-250

235 A pair of blue ground cloisonne enamelled vases decorated birds amidst flowers (1f) 4"h £30-50

236 An Art Nouveau Continental copper and brass spirit kettle complete with burner, the base marked Muster
Gesetlegesch £30-50

237 A bell metal twin handled mortar 4" and a Chinese style black lacquered box with hinged lid 8" £15-25

238 A Tudor planished pewter 3 piece tea service comprising cream jug, sugar bowl and teapot, the base marked
2313, together with a circular pewter tray 10" £20-30

239 A pair of Chinese carved hardwood figures of seated buffalos with attendants, raised on hardwood stands 7"
£30-50

Both buffalos are missing their top set of teeth and an eye each

240 Of Waterloo interest,  a 19th Century square iron plaque marked Les Francais A Waterloo 1815 6" x 6 1/2"
£70-100

240a A large album of black and white and coloured postcards £80-120

240b A programme of the Reception of The Graf Spee Victory, a 1929 Lord Mayor's Show programme, a Festival of
Britain programme, various theatre programmes and a collection of tea cards etc £20-30

240c An album of various coloured postcards etc £20-30

240d An album of cigarette cards and a large collection of loose cigarette cards £30-50

240e A small album of various postcards, a blue standard stamp album and a blue Premier stamp album, loose
stamps etc £20-30
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240f The Wiltshire Regiment, 1 volume "Historical Record of the Duke of Edinburghs Wiltshire Regiment" (A
volunteer battalion) £30-50

240g A limited edition Phil May portfolio of a single seater scout aircraft 1914-1918, published by M P Studios 1991
and 1995 £20-30

240h General Sir Cecil Blaker and Joan Wanklyn "Sandhurst Sketches" £25-35

240j Volumes 1-20 "Mr Punch" published by the London Educational Book Co. (missing vol.3) £20-30

240k A rectangular Ceylonese ebony and porcupine quill box with hinged lid 3" x 8 1/2 x 7"d £30-50

A 3" section of quill is  missing to the front

240l A Meiji period ivory, bone and mother of pearl panel of birds beneath flowers 10" x 9" £50-100

There is a small chip below the central bird, to the right of the left bird and to the left of the MOP leaf. There are
several small cracks to the background and the mount has been over painted. Additional images added.

240m An Indian carved hardwood box with mother of pearl banding, raised on turned brass feet 3"h x 9"w x 6 1/2d
£25-35

A 1 1/2" section of beading is missing

240n An Art Deco chain mail evening bag, some damage by mount £15-20

240p 2 Art Deco leather writing cases £20-30

240q After R Varnier, a painted Art Deco bronze figure of a walking pheasant 16" £180-220

240r A curious 1930's lady's handbag in the form of an animal with open mask, a miser's purse, 2 carved necklets, a
purse and  a fan £40-60

240s 2 lady's bead work handbags and 2 beadwork purses and a comb case £20-30

240t A lady's Art Deco snakeskin handbag by Mappin & Webb together with 2 other handbags etc £20-30

240u A turned wood solitaire board with marbles 8 1/2" £15-25

240v A A Milne, 1 volume "Winnie The Pooh" published by Methuen & Co. frontispiece written on, together with a
set of Fairytale playing cards no.1 £20-30

240w A collection of various compacts £20-30

240x 4 lady's vintage handbags £20-30

240y A framed poster, crests and badges of the British Army 10" x 20", some creasing and sellotape repairs £15-25

240z Volumes 1-14 H B Totonn £20-30

241 A Chinese circular brass bowl 8", a hexagonal brass bell 4" (no clapper) and a fan £20-40

242 3 graduated turned and waisted marble jars and covers 4", 2" and 1", a rectangular Chinese hardwood box set
a hardstone panel 5", a carved figure of a standing Deity 7", 2 hardwood stands £20-40

243 A crocodile briefcase £20-30

244 An Eastern embossed copper jardiniere 11" together with an Eastern copper jug 8" £30-50

Page 13/58



245 An Art Deco style aluminium table lighter in the form of a standing airman, raised on a rectangular base 9"
£60-90

246 A brass bell 6" £30-50

247 A pair of 19th Century Japanese club shaped bronze twin handled vases with dragon handles decorated birds
12" £50-75

248 A pair of green hardstone figures of standing elephants on hardwood bases 4" contained in plush cases
£30-50

249 A pestle and mortar £10-20

249a A Microcord camera £15-25

250 2 Chinese carved hardstone figures of dogs of fo 6" £30-50

251 A pierced brass standish incorporating 2 inkwells, pen rest and letter rack £20-30

252 A pair of cloisonne green ground and floral patterned club shaped vases on hardwood stands 5 1/2", cased
£15-25

253 5 various copper saucepans with brass handles - 2 x 10" and 3 x 7 1/2" £30-50

254 A coopered barrel marked Dry Sherry Stowells of Chelsea 14" £20-40

255 A circular Indian brass bowl raised on a triform base with elephant supports 7" £20-40

255b A small collection of fossils £20-30

256 A 19th Century H & V side lamp no. 002, an electric side lamp (lens cracked) £20-30

257 A pair of Art Deco waisted spelter urns raised on 2 colour marble bases 9" £20-30

258 A 20th Century Benin bronze portrait bust 8" £20-30

259 2 pewter quart tankards, a baluster pewter tankard and a spouted pewter tankard £15-25

260 A bone and bamboo mahjong set contained in a hardwood carrying case fitted 5 long drawers £150-200

261 2 curious brass drop trivets 5" and 4", a 19th Century brass chamberstick, 19th Century brass oil lamp and a
bell £40-60

262 A rectangular Chinese black lacquered box with sliding hinged lid decorated birds 7" x 10" x 6 1/2" together
with a cylindrical Chinese lacquered jar decorated figures 8" £30-60

263 16 horse brasses £15-20

264 An oval copper kettle, 2 reproduction copper harvest measures, 5 graduated copper miniature saucepans and
a copper fondue set £20-30

265 A circular copper table lamp the base marked Atlas Pure Copper, Made in RSA, 9" (dented) together with an
oval twin handled copper planter 11 1/2" £20-40

266 An oval tribal hide shield 18" x 10" £15-20
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267 A 1920's chromium plated picnic set comprising stove, teapot, sandwich box, twin compartment tea caddy
contained in a wicker hamper £20-30

There is some corrosion to the chrome and the hamper has hold and treated worm

268 A pair of 19th Century blue ground cloisonne enamelled vases decorated carp 7" ( photo centre pages )
£70-90

269 A 19th Century model of a 4 masted merchant ship "Annie" contained in Robert Cain bottle 11" £50-75

270 A copper jug 10" and a waisted copper jug 11" £20-30

270a A Maidstone Schools Orchestra Association childs violin with 2 piece back 13 1/2" together with 2 bows (1
damaged) and 1 by Erich Steiner £20-30

270b A 20th Century black leather sporran, 5 lady's evening bags, a leather bag and 1 other bag £20-30

270c A Kimono together with a Chinese blue silk and embroidered part made suit £30-50

270d A Timothy Daniels gentleman's brown leather jacket £15-25

270e A kimono and 6 coloured belts £20-30

270f W Albery, 1 volume "The Ancient Borough of Horsham 1295-1885", 1 volume "Millenium Facts of Horsham
and Sussex 947-1947",l Montague Sharpe "Some Accounts of Bygone Hanwell", Henry Burstow
"Reminiscences of Horsham" and G T Cooper "Horsham Heroes of the Great War" £50-75

270g A gilt metal twin light, light fitting with glass light shades £40-60

270h A circular gilt metal and glass bag shaped light shade 7" £20-30

270j A circular gilt metal light fitting hung circular and cut lozenges £30-50

270k A silvered printing plate Les Hazard Heureux 6 1/2" x 5" contained in an ebonised frame £30-50

270l A Victorian style cut glass oil lamp reservoir raised on 4 corinthian column capitals and with stepped brass
base, etched glass shade and chimney 31" £80-120

270m A pair of rectangular Eastern stitchwork panels 30" x 7" £20-40

270n 20th Century Chinese embroidered silk panels decorated birds in branches 25" x 16" £90-120

270p A Victorian Berlin woolwork panel, still life study of a vase of flowers 24" x 19 1/2" contained in a gilt frame
£50-75

270q A pair of brass club shaped table lamps 14" together with a 19th Century brass candlestick 10 1/2" £50-75

270r 9 graduated brass bell weights £50-60

270s Avanti, a gentleman's black leather jacket £15-25

271 A Lucas King of the Road carbide acetylene motorcycle head lamp generator together with a Desno headlight
£20-30

272 2 Victorian baluster shaped pewter gill measures, ditto half gill and 2 quarter gill measures £10-20
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273 A brass model of a canon with 5" barrel, missing hub nut to one of the wheels £15-25

274 A turned lignum vitae mull 5 1/2" and wooden trinket box with secret lock in the form of a book, a blotter and a
darning mushroom £20-40

275 A rectangular Moorish style glove box inlaid ivory 2" x 10 1/2" x 3 1/2", a rectangular tray, 2 lacquered boxes
etc £20-40

276 A Chinese antimony crumb scoop and tray 10" £10-20

277 A reproduction brass bugle and a Dutch copper and brass hunting horn £10-20

278 A 19th Century boat shaped copper hot water carrier (old repair to handle) together with a copper kettle with
acorn finial £20-40

279 A brass hand bell with turned wooden handle £20-30

280 3 Lucas no. F146 Kings Own lamps, 1 with damaged lens £30-50

281 A Victorian quart pewter tankard by Yates and a collection of other pewter tankards £20-30

282 J Lizars, a mahogany and brass banded magic lantern, missing chimney £20-40

283 A pair of brass metal table lamps 19" £40-60

284 Of Aeronautical interest, a pair of bookends in the form of a Sopwith aircraft propellor ends marked L361
200HP His D25 Sopwith G589 34 £100-150

285 5 sections of the Airship DLZ 129, framed, with Whitehall Theatre of War London War Museum  label
£100-150

286 Various recovered sections of Zeppelin £130-180

287 Kelvin & Hughes, an aircraft periscope type KGP 0102, cased £100-150

288 A George V Royal Naval Officer's sword with plain blade, complete with dress knot and leather cloth case
marked T Ford RN, together with a Gieves Ltd sword belt, NB Lieutenant Commander F Ford RN Sword Fish
pilot at the Taranto Raid ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

289 A leather truncheon £20-30

290 A belt of 16 Norma 7.62 bullets £10-20

291 A Hawkes cork pith helmet dated 1937 £20-30

292 3 leather martingales hung horse brasses £20-40

293 A parchment hat box 16" £30-50

294 A 1959 Decca stereogram SG177 complete with speaker, 2 guarantees and instructions £40-60

295 A brass preserving pan with iron handle 13" £20-30

296 A 26 2/3 fluid oz bottle of Dimple Haig whisky, a 13 1/3 ditto, 4 Wade graduated decanters of Bells Whisky
(seals broken) £30-40
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297 A handsome pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks in the form of seated figures, raised on square bases with
detachable sconces 5" ( photo centre pages ) £75-125

298 A bronze figure of a standing Napoleon raised on a square base 5", a bronze figure of a standing man with bird
5", a bronze figure of a nubian lady 4" £60-90

299 A 19th Century gilt metal cigar table lighter in the form of a head and shoulders bust and raised on a talon 10"
£100-150

300 A 19th Century bronze paperweight in the form of a seated faun raised on a rectangular base 4 1/2" £30-50

301 An "Austrian" cold painted figure group of 2 Bluetits on branches and 1 other of a Robin 6" £60-90

302 A pair of 19th Century Japanese bronze vases with panels decorated birds amidst leaves, raised on circular
spreading feet 4 1/2" £40-60

303 A circular Chinese bronze censer raised on 3 feet, the base with seal mark 2" and a twin handled ditto 3"
£30-50

304 A cold painted bronze figure of a Dachshund 2 1/2" £30-50

305 A pair of Prominar Kowa opera glasses and a pair of CHZ opera glasses, contained in leather cases £20-40

306 A Colibri cigarette case incorporating a cigarette lighter £15-20

307 A Dunhill style Jumbo lighter contained in a shagreen effect case, patent no.2866838 together with a French
ditto contained in a leather case £60-90

308 A square glass inkwell with gilt metal cap £10-20

309 A G Twiggs 3 pillar lifting jack side handled corkscrew with rosewood handle and brush, incised G Twiggs
patent ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

310 2 Motex acetylene motorcycle rear lamps, 1 with cracked lens £30-50

311 A Victorian oval shagreen spectacle case 7" £50-75

312 A bronze figure of a seated Deity 4 1/2" and 1 other 4" £30-50

313 A 19th Century circular brass saucepan with swing handle 5 1/2", an enamelled match slip, 2 19th Century
seals with turned wooden handles £40-60

314 A Moscrops 4 1/2" all brass salmon fishing reel £30-50

315 A Hardy field trout fly fishing reel 3", some corrosion ( photo centre pages ) £70-100

316 A Hardy Perfect 4 1/4" salmon fishing reel 1905 with check turks head tensioner and full length smooth brass
foot £300-500

317 An Allcocks aerial 3 3/4" trotting fishing reel £40-60

318 A Leeda Magnum 200D salmon fly fishing reel and spare spool £40-60

319 An Allcocks Kasteasy threadline fishing reel £20-40

320 A 4 1/2" wood and brass starback fishing reel with slatter latch £20-40

Page 17/58



321 A Hardy Marquis no.7 trout fishing reel, some paint loss £20-40

322 A Hardy Viscount 150 light salmon fishing reel £40-60

323 A Hardy 2 1/4" all brass Birmingham plate wind fishing reel marked Hardy Bros Alnwick £40-60

324 A circular brass 3 1/2" fishing reel £30-50

325 A Dam closed faced fishing reel £20-30

326 A J W Young Ambidex fishing reel £20-30

327 An Abu Ambassadeur 6500 GR Mag Brakes fishing reel £20-30

328 An Abu Ambassadeur 6000 C fishing reel £20-30

329 A Hardy Altex no.3 Mk 5 pike/salmon spinning fishing reel £30-50

330 A Mitchell Match fishing reel with spare spool £20-30

331 An Allcock Felton Crosswind 1st model fishing reel, in original box £30-50

332 A Mitchell 304 cap fishing reel with spare spool, boxed £20-40

333 A Mitchell 5540 RD fishing reel, boxed and unused £15-25

334 An Avery 525/C5 5" top rolling fishing reel with centre break £10-20

335 2 Cadbait running fishing reels, unused, boxed, size 500 £15-20

336 A Shakespeare surf casting fishing reel £10-20

337 An Intrepid fly fishing reel and 1 other £15-25

338 2 spinning fishing reels £10-20

339 A Shakespeare Speedex fly fishing reel £10-20

340 An Abu 503 closed faced match fishing reel £10-20

341 A Southbend automatic trout fishing reel £10-20

342 A J W Young Ambidex spinning fishing reel, blue and silver version £10-20

343 A Diamond Super Deluxe 1000 spinning fishing reel £10-20

344 An Abu Diplomat 178 fly fishing reel and 2 spare spools £10-20

345 2 vintage Intrepid surf casting fishing reels £10-20

346 2 wooden and brass centre pin fishing reels and a Bakelite multiplying fishing reel £10-20
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347 J W Young, a Pridex lightweight centrepin fishing reel 3 1/2", boxed £10-20

348 A J W Young Rapidex 4" fly fishing reel, a Tokoz 3 1/2" centrepin fishing reel and a K P Morritt centre pin fly
reel 3 1/2" £20-30

349 A Holland & Wilkinson Trotting 4 1/2" fishing reel in original wooden box £20-40

350 2 vintage Shakespeare fishing reels £15-20

351 3 various spinning fishing reels - Mitchell 300, Daiwa Match Box and an Intrepid Elite £15-25

352 An Avanti 300 RD high speed fishing reel, boxed and unused with 2 spare spools £20-30

353 A brass fishing reel 2" £20-30

354 A Winfield Bass Fisher multiplier fishing reel £15-25

355 4 Bucks Bates lures, boxed £20-30

356 A collection of various Devon Minnows lures, boxed £20-30

357 A black metal lure box containing various lures and flies £20-30

358 A Milbor 8' spinning rod with original cloth sleeve and label £10-20

359 An Allcocks big game twin section split cane fishing rod complete with slip £10-20

361 A Millward Hexacam 9' split cane trout fishing rod £10-20

362 An Edwardian Hardy 12'8" salmon fishing and lure rod, built 1900, possibly for a special order, complete with
original fabric bag £30-50

363 A Farley Shape of Aberdeen 7'6" spinning cane fishing rod, agate line £10-20

364 Farlow, an early salmon fly fishing rod, circa 1890, 2 tips in super bamboo, tip protector, all in correct case
£30-50

This rod is in good condition. It is a 6/10.

365 An early Grayes of Aldwick (Hardy's) 8' carbon fibre spinning fishing rod £10-20

366 An Alcocks Billy Lane 13' float/match fishing rod, contained in original cloth bag £15-25

367 A Hardy 17' dapping fishing rod with 4' butt extension, with bag, circa 1900 £20-40

368 A Hardy Fibalite Perfection carbon fibre twin section fly fishing rod £20-40

370 A Rod Box twin section cane fly fishing rod, a Milbor twin section fibreglass fishing rod and a Simpson's of
Herts twin section fibreglass Wye fishing rod (3) £20-30

371 A Bob Church 10 Power-Wave twin section graphite fly rod complete with sleeve £20-30

372 A vintage James Aspindale Dovedale split cane fly rod complete with sleeve £20-30

373 A vintage Army & Navy Stores Co-Operative Society 3 section fly fishing rod with spare tip £20-30
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374 A Hardy No.3 The Wood Salmon fishing rod with spare tip, complete with slip and Hardy alloy case, circa 1940
£40-60

375 A Hardy Wanlass 9/10lb split cane spinning fishing rod with original sleeve and contained in an alloy tube
£40-60

376 A Hardy Wanlass 4lb split cane spinning fishing rod contained in original sleeve and with alloy tube £40-60

377 A plastic rod holdall containing a collection of mixed rod parts etc £10-20

378 4 Penn 632 quick mount boat mounts, box and unused £30-50

379 A rectangular wooden box containing various floats £15-25

380 A canvas fly fishing bag with landing net, cased flies, Shakespeare Condex reel and 1 other, priest etc £20-40

381 A quantity of various fishing tackles, reels etc, contained in a suitcase £20-30

382 An Allcocks canvas and leather tackle bag containing fly jacket, reels etc £20-30

383 A quantity of unused lures £10-20

384 12 various fishing reels £20-30

385 A tackle box containing a collection of various reels £20-30

389 A Veniards fly tying kit, a Whitefurze box, various flies etc £20-30

390 A metal 3 section gaff £20-40

391 A Hardy 1920's wading staff/gaff £20-40

392 A quantity of various lures, a pack of 50 pollock cod/bass lures, together with 5002/0 treble hooks for lures and
wreck fishing £20-30

393 A large stuffed and mounted pike contained in a naturalistic case 17 1/2" x 46"w x 7 1/2"d ( photo centre pages
) £80-120

394 A Victorian pierced iron and brass fire curb together with a 3 piece fireside set and a pair of elm bellows
£30-50

395 A set of Dairy Supplies Co Ltd scales together with a set of weights £20-40

396 A Dursley iron butter churn complete with stand ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

397 A copper helmet shaped coal scuttle with brass swing handle £20-40

398 A 2 gallon copper harvest measure £50-75

399 A metal figure of a standing classical lady raised on a socle base 12" £20-30

400 A carved green hardstone scarab seal 4" and a carved green hardstone model of a pear £5-10

400a A Japanese tin plate automaton figure of a barman £30-50
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401 A pair of cast gilt metal bells 4 1/2" £20-30

402 3 Japanese rectangular enamelled dishes to commemorate the 30th anniversary of the Japanese Aviation
Insurance Pool Kyoto 1970 4 1/2" x 4", contained in a wooden presentation box £20-30

403 8 Pathescope film reels together with complete listing of films £50-75

404 A Midland Bank money box in the form of a book £20-30

405 3 rectangular brass graduated tobacco boxes marked Beremen New York 4 1/2", 3 1/2" and 2 1/2" £20-30

406 A Russian lacquered egg decorated a building 4", 4 other lacquered eggs £20-30

407 A circular brass table bell, 4 brass commemorative plaques for The Great Dorset Steam Fair 1998, 2000, 2002
and 2008 £15-25

408 A Hornby OO gauge model of R2219 SR4-6-2 West Country Class 21 C123 Blackmoor Vale, boxed £40-80

409 A Hornby OO gauge model of R380 SR Schools Class V Loc "Stow" together with Schools Class V Loc
"Dulwich" £60-90

410 A Triang Hornby R356S Battle of Britain Class Loco "Winston Churchill" with R38 tender, boxed (there is slight
damage to the box) £40-60

411 An OO gauge locomotive 4-6-0 Class B12, a green painted Mainline standard class 4 locomotive no.37052, 2
Bachmann 31/407 Lord Nelson 856, 32-15-3A M Class 1821 £100-150

412 A Wrenn 00/HO locomotive no.22354-6-2 Barnstaple, boxed £50-75

413 A Triang Hornby R868 tank locomotive M7, ditto R.52S 3F tank loco, a Lima double headed locomotive The
Royal Fife and Forfar Yeomanry clockwork locomotive £30-50

414 A Triang R18 station set together with a Triang R23 operating Royal Mail coach set, boxed £20-40

415 A Triang British Railways tank engine, a Continental locomotive and tender (f), a Jouef clockwork tank engine
(f), various rolling stock etc £30-60

416 A clockwork tank engine -  George V, with replacement key, slight dent to roof of cab £60-90

417 A Hornby Dublo D1 Island platform, boxed, together with a Hornby Dublo T.P. mail van set £30-50

418 A Triang Hornby R52 S, class 3F tank engine together with a Hornby Dublo D1 footbridge £10-20

419 3 Hornby Triang R228 Pullman carriages, 2 ditto R622, ditto R623 and R623a, 10 other Hornby carriages -
R829, R831, R486 x 2, R4056, R4057, R4058, R4059, R4009a, R4008a, 2 Lima carriages and a Marlinline
carriage £50-75

420 3 Hornby station terminus - R8009 and various platform station buildings etc £30-50

421 A Hornby double track level crossing R636 together with various rails, signals and 2 turn tables £30-50

422 A collection of Hornby point motors, wires, R06 coloured light signals, etc £30-40

423 A Triang Hornby track cleaning car R344, 5 items of Hornby Triang rolling stock -  R16A, R11A, R113, R347,
R247 and 5 other items of Hornby rolling stock - R227, R019, R061, R719 and R6052 and a Bachmann
33-827B Queen Mary break van £20-40
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424 A Triang P.5 power unit, a Hornby HM400 power controller 4000, 2 Hornby HM4000 plus controllers, a duette
dual control unit, a duette transformer controller and a clipper power unit £30-50

425 A Hornby Triang H0/00 RS.51 Freight Master train set, boxed, (some damage to box) £30-60

426 A quantity of various Hornby and other accessories including grass flakes etc £20-40

427 A Hornby R004 Suburban station, boxed, together with 3 shallow boxes containing a collection of Hornby
stations and railway buildings £20-30

428 A BP Donald Campbell Bluebird model complete with operating instructions and a BP book of The Racing
Campbells, boxed, (slight tear to side of box) £50-80

429 4 Dinky model racing cars, 23 Alpha Romeo, 23H Ferrari, 23K Talbot Lagoa, 23N Maserati £20-30

430 A Corgi James Bond 007 Octopussy E3019 set comprising horse box and aircraft, boxed, a Corgi James Bond
Lotus Esprit 269 boxed, a Corgi 1957 Thunderbird 810 boxed and various model cars £50-75

431 A James Bond Aston Martin C271/1 boxed, a Corgi Z Cars 00502 Ford Zephyr, a Matchbox James Bond View
to a Kill Rolls Royce Silver Cloud 2 boxed, a Corgi Mr Bean's mini 96011, a Wallace and Gromit Curse The
Rabbit model boxed, 2 Only Fools & Horses models boxed, 2 1992 Matchbox Thunderbird 2 models £25-35

432 A German porcelain headed doll with porcelain body and articulated limbs marked Germany, head incised
Germany 971 A-C/M, with open mouth and 2 teeth together with 1 other German porcelain headed doll, the
head incised clover mark with open eyes and articulated body 12" (2) £40-60

433 15 Matchbox Am Moko Lesney models nos. 1,4,5,6,7,9,11a,12,13,17a,18a,19,26,32 and 52, all boxed together
with a collection of Matchbox models £20-30

434 A 1971 Matchbox Superking model of a K-15 Merryweather fire engine, a SPV model Ford transit van, 2 model
police motorcyclists, 11 Police vehicles £20-30

435 4 Corgi Routemaster buses, boxed, a Corgi Routemaster Around Britain set 33001 boxed, a Corgi 3202 coach
boxed and other models of buses £30-50

436 15 various Corgi model police cars, all boxed £30-50

437 A Corgi model of a Volvo Container, 2 Corgi Past and Present Guinness lorries no.5964 and other lorries
£20-40

438 7 Corgi original Omnibus Company model buses, a Corgi Vintage Glory of Steam set - Garrett and various
other models £40-60

439 5 Polistil models, 6 Matchbox models of Yesteryear and various other toys cars £20-40

440 A model of a J Class yacht 58"h x 55"l x 10 1/2"w £50-75

440a 3 Matchbox 75 models no.24, 25 and 43, boxed, a Corgi Whizzwheels toy car, boxed, a Corgi model of an
Austin Metro, Corgi 75 no.47 locomotive and 2 ditto carriages no.44 etc £20-30

441 4 shallow trays containing various Hornby carriages and items of rolling stock £20-30

442 A 20th century porcelain headed doll, various modern doll parts etc £10-20

All dolls within this lot are modern. Additional images added.

443 A collection of various teddybears £20-40

444 Armand Marseille, a German porcelain headed doll with articulated body, incised Germany 390 10" and 4
other porcelain headed dolls £40-60
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445 A metal framed childs pram £20-30

446 A Steiff teddybear with articulated limbs, ear tag marked 0201/26 9" £20-40

447 A Bayko building set with green and red parts, boxed, (box is damaged) £20-40

448 A Meccano No.1 outfit together with a Meccano A3 accessories outfit and a Meccano clockwork motor £20-40

449 A box containing various and red and green Meccano, an Outfit no.1 brochure, instructions for Meccano No.1a
outfit, ditto no.3 £20-40

450 2 "Steiff" figures of standing hedgehogs 9" £30-50

451 A scale model of a steam cruiser contained in a glass cabinet 24"h x 36"w x 12"d ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

There is some paint cracking to the port side

452 A Victorian model diorama  of the 3 masted clipper "Eleanor" contained in a maple frame 18" x 29" ( photo
centre pages ) £200-400

453 A Venetian style hexagonal glass hanging lantern complete with bracket 24" £60-90

454 A Chinese tea block together with a handwritten letter contained in a cardboard case with hinged lid 1 1/2" x 8
1/2" x 10" £60-90

455 A whales tooth 5" and an amber coloured section of resin set an insect £50-75

456 A pair of oval metal letter scales raised on oval figured walnut base £20-30

457 Eighteen 19th Century turned ivory billiard balls £300-500

458 Todd & Co, an Art Deco green marbleised dip fountain pen, raised on  a rectangular black plastic stand £20-30

459 An engraved copper printing plate - Motor Tuition For Ladies by Ladies 4 1/2" x 6 1/2", a pincushion in the form
of a pig 3", a pair of 19th Century steel snuffers and a brass figure of a seated owl set hardstone eyes 2" etc
£30-50

460 A rectangular Persian box with hinged lid, fitted a tray 3 1/2" x 7 1/2" x 4 1/2" £30-50

461 A green hardstone figure of 2 standing Dogs of Fo 3" and 4" £30-50

462 A Swiss carved wooden jewellery box fitted 4 compartments, having a hinged lid with the finial in the form of 2
seated dogs by arbour, raised on bracket feet 10"h x 9 1/2"w x 5 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £30-50

Screws are missing to 1 of the hinges and there is a slight dent to the centre above the escutcheon and the
right hand foot is missing a small section of timber

463 3 champleve enamelled models of eggs, 3 cloisonne ditto, 2 porcelain eggs and 5 other eggs £40-60

464 A turned green hardstone bowl 4 1/2" together with a carved green hardstone urn and cover 4" £50-75

465 A rectangular Russian lacquered box 2", 1 other box the lid decorated an icon of Christ 1 1/2" x 2" x 1 1/2"
£30-50

466 A carved bear Swiss pen holder, the base marked Luzern 3 1/2" £30-50

Page 23/58



467 A 20th Century Russian gilt metal and lacquered boat shaped dish 6" £20-30

468 A Chinese bronze figure of a seated gentleman with book 5" £20-30

469 A carved wooden trinket box in the form of a shoe 5" £40-60

470 An Art Deco chrome condiment in the form of a 3 funnelled ship 7 1/2" £20-40

471 A black and white Staunton patent wooden chess set, together with a paper board by Marchant Games £10-20

There is a slight crack to the base of the black king and queen, 1 black pawn base is cracked and 1 black
pawn collar is chipped

472 A bronze figure of a standing cavalryman raised on a socle base 10" £20-30

473 A circular brass dish decorated a female figure 11", 3 reproduction brass belt buckles, minor other sundries
£15-25

474 A Tudor style stitchwork picture of standing male and female figures 17" x 11" £120-150

475 A 1930's leather vanity case, fitted 4 rectangular bottles with chrome lids and 4 circular jars with chrome lids
£20-40

476 Cigarette cards, Ogdens - Football Club captains, a set of 50 - missing no.37, together with a set of 10 Wills
and 20 Geoffrey Phillips Sports cigarettes £30-50

477 2 stock books of mint and used world stamps, mainly Russia £50-75

478 2 albums of various mint German stamps £40-60

479 3 red stock books of pre-war stamps £30-50

480 A collection of various mint GB presentation stamps £40-60

481 30 sheets of London 1988 International Stamp Exhibition presentation stamps £10-20

482 An album of commonwealth stamps - royal events, together with 3 stock books of world stamps £30-50

483 17 sets of GB presentation stamps, 2 first day covers and a Royal Mail Millenium Book £15-20

484 A Global Master stamp album of world stamps, an album of used world stamps and 17 mint presentation packs
of GB stamps and various loose stamps £20-30

485 A Victory stock book of  mixed stamps, a Worldwide stamp album and a Capitol stamp album of various
stamps together with loose stamps £20-30

486 A box of first day covers and stamped envelopes and a box of loose world stamps £20-30

487 A collection of various Continental first day covers £15-25

487a A collection of miscellaneous stamps and postcards £20-30

488 A collection of presentation stamps, stamped envelopes, world stamps etc £30-50

Page 24/58



489 A 1966 Edition of The Royal Observer Corps Journal for The Royal Review, Reserve Gazette 1948 and
various black and white photographs of aircraft £15-20

There are approximately fourteen 9" by 6" photos, fifteen 10" by 8" photos and eight 6.5" by 4.5" photos within
this lot.

490 An album of mixed stamped envelopes, postcards £30-40

490a One volume "Hymns and Prayers For Use in Camp, The YMCA Hymnal" with Stalag 54 Stamp, formerly the
property of the Choir Master at Stalag A7 and 383 £30-50

490b A Victorian leather half bound ledger complete with key 7" x 5" £15-25

490c A collection of First World War and later humorous coloured postcards £20-40

490d A box of approx. 200 1960's football programmes £20-40

490e 7 French early 19th Century coloured postcards - The Battle of Waterloo £20-40

490f A 1966 World Championship World Cup final programme together with a match ticket for the West Stand
enclosure £70-90

490g A 1966 World Championship World Cup final programme together with a match ticket for the West Stand
enclosure, complete with envelope £70-100

490h A 1948 London Olympic programme for football - 1st Round at the ground of Crystal Palace football club July
1948 £20-30

490j A collection of football programmes relating to Arsenal 1950's - 1980's £20-40

490k Sam Snead, 1 volume "The Quick Way to Better Golf", 2 golfing postcards and other golf related ephemera
£20-30

490l A 1935 City of London T A Signals Motorcycle Racing Display Team programme together with 2 others 1937
and 1938 and various photographs, airline tickets etc £20-30

490m A box of various football ephemera including books etc £20-30

490n A 1952 Olympic Official Report, various boxing and athletic programmes etc £20-30

490p A box of various rugby programmes £20-30

490q A box of various 1960's and later FA Cup final programmes and other major match programmes £20-30

490r A box of various cricketing ephemera, score cards etc £30-50

490s Stirling Moss, a signed autograph, together with a box containing various motoring programmes, Isle of Man
and other related ephemera £30-50

490t A box containing various football rosettes, banners and a rattle £20-30

490u Cassell's Railways of the World parts 1 and 4, parts 6  and 7, parts 9-18 £20-30

490v An album of various cigarette cards, trade cards of sporting interest £20-30

490w Various 19th Century monochrome engravings removed from an encyclopaedia £15-25
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491 3 Second World War revision Ordnance Survey maps 1940, sheet 26 and 2 x sheet 113,  a London transport
bus map April 1952 and other maps £20-30

492 6 black and white press stills of the state funeral of Winston Churchill together with various magazines £20-30

493 2 albums of stamp postcards and other black and white postcards £30-50

494 3 albums of coloured and black and white postcards £30-50

495 A collection of French and other documents £10-20

496 A Victorian leather bound photograph album containing various black and white photographs £20-30

497 A scrapbook containing 3 menus marked Her Majesty The Dinner January 22 1858, ditto January 23 1858,
January 24 1858, stuck down, 1 other marked Buckingham Palace Friday January 22 1865 with musical
entertainment, a handbill for the Theatre Royal Windsor £50-75

498 1 volume "The Life of Oliver Cromwell Lord Protector of The Commonwealth", third additions 1702 by
Canterbury Bookbinders £50-75

499 1 volume "The Humiliation and Exaltation of Our Redeemer" in 32 prints edited by John Allen 1856 £30-50

500 Emanuel Bowen, a map of the county of Kent 21" x 28" £50-75
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

501 A Viscovi oil painting on canvas, a 19th Century Continental beach scene with fishing boats and fishermen,
signed 16" x 26" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

502 A Viscovi, oil painting on canvas, 19th Century Continental beach scene with fishing boats and men fishing,
signed 16" x 26 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

503 S & N Buck, engraving, "The South West Prospect of Shrewsbury 1732" 12" x 31" £50-80

504 A 19th Century print, "Old Shaw's Brow in 1852" 12 1/2" x 21" £30-50

505 19th Century oil painting on canvas, a study of a gentleman wearing a frock coat, unsigned 29 1/2" x 24 1/2" (
photo centre pages ) £400-600

506 B Morrish, watercolours, highland scenes with distant hills, signed 12" x 18" £40-60

507 An Edwardian watercolour, a study of a horse, in arched mount, 17" x 15" £300-400

508 Alex Tawson, watercolour, a study of a rural townscape, Shere, signed, 11" x 15" £40-60

509 J Boyle, watercolour, study of a harbour with boats and figures, signed 8 1/4" x 12 3/4" £50-75

510 Ernest Hister, a print, an amusing study "The Dogs Academy" 12" x 16" £40-60

511 An Edwardian watercolour, a townscape view, indistinctly signed 14" x 7" £40-60

512 Margaret Wickett, watercolour, a study of flowers, signed 13" x 10" £40-60

513 20th Century oil painting on board, a study of a boat at sea. Unsigned £30-40

514 19th Century oil painting on canvas, a study of a young girl, unsigned, re-lined, 13 1/2" x 11 1/2" £80-120

515 Vernon Holmes, oil painting on board, still life study of a glass vase of spring flowers on a marble shelf 17 1/2"
x 14 1/2" £40-60

516 R D Sherrin, gouaches a pair, highland landscape scenes with distant hills, signed, 7 1/2" x 10" £40-60

517 J Boyle, watercolour, study of a lochside scene with cattle and distant buildings, signed 8" x 12" £40-60

518 19th Century etching "The Comforts of a Cabriolet" or "The Advantages of Driving Hoodwinked", political
cartoon 9 1/2" x 15" £40-60

519 G W Aslett, oil painting on canvas, still life study of a vase of roses, signed 19 1/2" x 15" £40-60

520 Victorian watercolour, a study of dancing children in a street scene, unsigned 5" x 15" £50-80

521 David Genileman, print, "Mansion House" a banquet in the Egyptian hall, signed in pencil £40-60
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522 Steven Guy, oil painting on canvas, an atmospheric study of moored sailing boats 23" x 15" £40-60

523 J Morris Hosking, watercolour, a moonlit study of a moored boat with buildings in the distance, signed and
inscribed 9 1/2" x 13" £50-75

524 Gerladi, oil painting on canvas, a Continental harbour scene with figures, signed 14" x 17" £50-100

525 20th Century watercolour, a study of The Grand Canal Venice, indistinctly signed 6" x 11" £50-75

526 J Boyle, watercolour, a study of a coastal landscape with boats 8" x 12" £40-60

527 J Boyle, watercolour, a study of a boat off a rocky coastline 8" x 12" £40-60

528 20th Century watercolour, a study of a country landscape with pond, indistinctly signed 12 1/2" x 9" £40-60

529 E Owen 1898, oil painting on canvas, study of a chocolatier 14" x 10" £50-75

530 F E Jamieson, oil painting on canvas, sunset study of a Scottish loch with ruins, signed 15 1/2" x 23 1/2"
£50-75

531 Thomas Daniell, engraving, "The Writers Building Calcutta" 18" x 24" £50-75

532 Joe Caros, oil on velvet, portrait study of a young girl, signed 28" x 22 1/2" £40-60

533 Heidi Koenig '98, a contemporary still life print "Madiba", signed in pencil, signed and dated 16/75 20" x 20"
£120-160

534 Faith Fyles, pastel drawing, a winter scene from the hills Wakefield, signed 11" x 11" £40-80

535 C H Cox, watercolour, a rural study with cattle, the mount inscribed Evening Glow Waco Texas, signed 3" x 7"
£40-60

536 Edwardian prints, a pair of highland studies with cattle, ovals 19" x 14 1/2" £40-60

537 C T Dodd, print, "The Cricket Match Tonbridge School" 19" x 31" £40-60

538 A Dupont, early 20th Century etchings, coloured Venetian views, indistinctly signed in pencil (3) £40-60

539 Albert Hartland, watercolour, a Scottish lochside study with figures in a boat and distant castle, 12 1/2" x 21"
£50-75

540 W H Dyer, watercolour, "Hey Tour Dartmoor", signed 10 1/2" x 13 1/2" £40-60

541 Fred Dixon, a watercolour, a study of ducks on a lake, signed 10 1/2" x 15" £50-75

542 Medici print, a study of a young lady with doves in a fancy gilt scroll frame 9 1/" x 7" £40-60

543 William Drummond & Charles J Basebe, engraving "The Cricket Match Between Sussex and Kent at Brighton"
23" x 35 1/2" £100-200

544 An early 20th Century oil painting on canvas, a still life study of fruits in a basket, indistinctly signed 11 1/2" x
23 1/2" £40-60

545 George Oyston, watercolour, a study of figures in a sunset landscape, signed 9" x 20" £50-75

546 F R Fitzgerald, watercolour, a study of Tromso, signed, 11" x 17" £40-60
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547 D Larousse, watercolour, a study of Lydford Dartmoor, signed 5" x 8" £40-60

548 Miniature watercolour, an oval study of a lady in an ebonised and acorn mounted frame 3" x 2 1/2" £30-60

549 John Horsewell, oil painting on canvas, an atmospheric sunset beach scene with moored boats, signed,
unframed 27 1/2" x 35 1/2" £100-150

550 James Gillray, an amusing political cartoon, a French gentleman at the court of Louis XVI and a French
gentleman of the court of  Egalite 1799 10" x 13 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

551 Oil painting on panel, a study of 2 hounds, unsigned 9" x 5 1/2" £80-120

552 19th Century oil painting on board, an interior fete gallant scene with figures in the background playing cards,
unsigned 27" x 32" £200-300
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

577 An Edwardian silver mounted spherical cut glass scent bottle, Birmingham 1903 4 1/4", a ditto mounted jar, a
tapered scent £50-100

578 A square silver sovereign case, minor items including a cased knife set £25-45

The sovereign case has a broken hinge

579 A WMF Art Nouveau silver plated 2 handled tapered vase with stylised irises 9 1/2" £40-80

The lip has a dent

580 A silver capstan inkwell with presentation inscription, Birmingham 1918 4" £30-40

There are numerous dents to this lot

581 A modern silver circular photograph frame, Birmingham 1983 3 1/2" £20-40

582 A modern silver bon bon dish with wavy border, BIrmingham 1977, 80 grams £30-40

583 A quantity of English and Continental silver teaspoons, forks and nips, 280 grams £80-120

584 A Victorian cased silver dessert spoon with chased decoration Dublin 1848, together with a cased Sterling
christening spoon £30-40

585 4 Continental silver handled servers comprising fork, slice, spoon and knife with gilt terminals £20-40

586 A cased set of 6 silver coffee spoons with shell handles, Sheffield 1939, a silver backed dressing table mirror
£30-40

587 A Victorian silver novelty shaker in the form of a drum with presentation inscription, London 1870, 44 grams, 1
1/2" £100-150

588 An Edwardian oval pierced silver mustard with blue glass liner, Birmingham 1900 together with a plated spoon
£30-40

589 A quantity of silver tea and coffee spoons and a christening trio, 290 grams £50-100

590 A Chinese silver novelty condiment in the form of 2 figures carrying a sedan chair £40-80

591 A Dutch repousse novelty box in the form of a double lidded basket with cherub decoration, 2" £50-100

592 A silver vesta and a Continental silver cream jug £30-60

593 3 silver engine turned napkin rings, 44 grams £20-40

594 A Sterling silver canteen of cutlery comprising 1 ladle, 1 serving spoon, 8 small dessert spoons, 8 tea spoons,
8 dessert spoons, 8 small forks, 8 dinner forks, 6 small coffee spoons, 7 soup spoons, 8 silver handled butter
knives, 8 small knives, 8 dinner knives, gross weight 1960 grams ( photo centre pages ) £350-550

595 A silver filled trophy in the form of a jockey and horse jumping a fence on an ebony socle base 11" £750-950

596 A Continental silver and guilloche enamel cigarette case with cabochon cut button, gross 140 grams £450-500

This lot has some scratches on both sides which are only visible when turned to the light. Additional images
added.
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597 A Victorian silver plated shell shaped spoon warmer on spread base 7" £140-160

598 A modern silver Armada dish, 56 grams £50-75

599 3 silver mounted toilet jars £30-60

600 A pair of Edwardian silver 3 handled tazzas with cut borders, London 1908 £180-220

601 A silver demi fluted baluster chocolate pot with ebony mounts, Sheffield 1923, gross 496 grams £220-260

602 A pair of Georgian silver nips, 1 other pair, minor silver mounted items £40-60

603 A set of 6 cased silver cake forks, Sheffield 1937, 86 grams £20-40

604 An Edwardian pierced silver lobed tazza with waisted base, Birmingham 1906, 98 grams £40-60

605 6 Victorian bright cut silver tea spoons with monogram, Sheffield 1896 88 grams and a pair of silver plated nips
£30-40

606 A cased christening fork and spoon Sheffield 1918, 50 grams and a silver engine turned napkin ring 20 grams
£30-60

607 A set of 6 foreign silver cocktail spoons with hardstone terminals £10-20

608 4 silver tea spoons, 3 ditto forks 50 grams £15-25

609 A cased set of 6 silver apostle teaspoons, Birmingham 1918, 38 grams £15-25

610 An Edwardian silver shallow dish with pierced decoration and waisted base Sheffield 1907, 258 grams £50-80

611 6 silver teaspoons, a ditto ladle, a teaspoon with twist stem and pickle fork, 222 grams £30-60

612 A silver mounted ivory paper knife Birmingham 1916 and a silver vesta Birmingham 1924, 4 plated napkin
rings £20-40

613 A silver niello cigarette case with scroll decoration 110 grams £50-100

614 A Persian silver cream jug with repousse scroll and floral decoration 110 grams £30-40

615 A Continental filigree silver card case and 2 silver dishes £40-80

616 A silver salver with Chippendale rim, Birmingham 1936, 2020 grams ( photo centre pages ) £250-450

617 A Victorian silver baluster cream jug with S scroll handle, Birmingham 1898, 56 grams £25-45

618 A pair of Victorian silver fiddle and thread pattern ladles, London 1877, 166 grams £50-80

619 A set of 12 silver coffee spoons with pierced scroll handles, Sheffield 1912, 158 grams £50-100

620 2 cast silver figures of a hunter and fisherman on wood socles 2 1/2" £50-80

621 A silver mug with fancy acorn handle, a ditto jug, 102 grams £40-80
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622 An early 20th Century cast silver mug with dragon handle and extensive fighting scene, 160 grams in a fitted
wooden box ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

623 An Edwardian cased silver 4 piece condiment on pad feet, Birmingham 1901, 108 grams £60-100

624 A quantity of silver teaspoons, 242 grams £40-80

625 A silver and tortoiseshell pique brush set comprising 2 clothes, 2 hair brushes and a mirror £40-80

626 A pair of Edwardian silver boat shaped bon bon dishes on shell knees and pad feet, London 1908, 248 grams
£100-150

627 An octagonal silver card tray with egg and dart border, Sheffield 1943, 382 grams £70-100

628 A silver plated berry spoon and other minor plated items £5-10

629 A cased set of Victorian silver baluster pepperettes, Sheffield 1897 £100-150

630 5 Georgian silver Old English teaspoons £15-20

631 A repousse silver photograph frame 5 1/2" x 4" £10-20

There are some dents to the outer frame

632 A Persian silver scent bottle and 1 other, 3 salts, a scent, a pair of tweezers and spoon £30-60

633 A Persian silver repousse box and a silver mounted toilet jar £30-50

634 A 19th Century Continental belt, the pierced decoration with birds, flowers and animals £50-70

635 A pierced silver bon bon dish, London 1928 £25-40

636 A pair of foreign cast condiments in the form of birds 1" £30-60

637 A silver Adam style mustard, a silver ingot and a 1900 crown £25-45

638 A Victorian silver demi-fluted cream jug and sugar bowl, Birmingham 1897, 128 grams £30-60

639 A silver rectangular engine turned cigarette box £20-30

640 A Victorian silver engine turned mug with S scroll handle and vacant cartouche, London 1870, 118 grams
£30-60

641 A silver mounted rosewood cigarette box £30-40

642 An early 20th Century Russian silver 6 piece table salt set with chased decoration and gilt interiors on ball feet
with 6 spoons in a fitted octagonal case ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

643 A 19th Century Continental silver baluster lidded jug with S scroll handle 248 grams £30-40

644 An early 20th Century Russian silver cigarette box with hinged side compartment decorated with script and
stylised birds, 236 grams £50-80

645 A silver engine turned cigarette case with patent action, Sheffield 1948, 230 grams £50-100

646 A pair of silver baluster dwarf candlesticks, Birmingham 1970 £20-40
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647 A set of  6 Victorian silver Kings pattern teaspoons, Glasgow 1856, 96 grams £30-60

648 A Victorian rounded rectangular silver vinaigrette with chased scroll decoration and floral grill 1 1/2" £60-80

649 A 19th Century Continental 800 oval repousse snuff box decorated with angels and floral swags and festoons
2 3/4", 60 grams £80-120

650 A Victorian circular silver table salt with shell knees and feet, London 1895 £20-30

651 3 Victorian silver trefoil table salts on bowl feet, London 1887 £30-40

652 An Edwardian silver vesta with engraved decoration Birmingham 1901, 1 other, a match sleeve and an egg
cup £40-60

653 A silver medallion, pickle fork, cigar cutter, pen knife and magnifying glass £30-60

654 A silver caddy spoon with simple decoration, a sifter spoon, a fork and preserve spoon £30-50

655 A Georgian silver dessert spoon, a childs spoon, a pair of nips and a Continental repousse spoon £30-60

656 A cut glass decanter with silver collar, 2 pairs of knife rests £25-45

657 A silver christening mug with engraved inscription Birmingham 1955, 110 grams £30-60

658 A 4 piece silver mounted dressing table set comprising 2 lidded jars, a hair tidy and a box, Birmingham
1919/22/23/28 £30-60

659 A silver mounted atomiser and a brush and mirror £20-40

660 A pierced silver swing handled basket with beaded rim, Sheffield 1919, 580 grams £450-500

661 A repousse silver purse with leather interior, Chester 1918 £80-120

662 An Edwardian frosted glass and silver plated mounted biscuit barrel £40-60

663 A silver coffee pot with ebony handle, Sheffield 1913, 406 grams £100-200

664 A silver 3 piece matched tea set comprising teapot with fruit wood handle, a baluster cream jug and sugar
bowl, Birmingham 1928 and 1931, 912 grams gross £300-600

665 An engine turned silver cigarette box, Birmingham 1960, in original box £40-60

666 A silver plated repousse pepper mill £20-30

667 A Persian silver ewer with filigree decoration and extravagant handle, 208 grams £50-80

668 A silver mounted glass shaker and a ditto bottle £20-40

669 An Art Deco silver and guilloche enamel 5 piece brush set with 2 colour decoration £40-80

The mirror and 4 brushes are all bruised

670 A quantity of silver tea spoons, mustard spoons, nips etc, 208 grams £30-60

671 A good Georgian silver 3 piece repousse tea set with floral and scroll decoration and engraved cartouche
Edinburgh 1821, 1750 grams ( photo centre pages ) £600-800
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672 A silver christening mug, London 1915, a thimble, photograph frame and pencil £30-50

673 A pair of Art Deco cased silver butter knives, Sheffield 1932 £10-20

674 A cased set of 6 silver bean end coffee spoons, Sheffield 1920 £25-35

675 A cased silver 8 piece condiment set with gadrooned decoration, raised on pad feet, Birmingham 1922, 244
grams £100-150

676 2 silver plated cased sets and minor plated cutlery £20-30

677 A silver vesta with chased decoration, 3 silver napkin rings and a set of 6 fancy silver leaf bowl spoons £40-80

678 3 silver plated mounted modern glass ewers £15-20

679 A silver 4 piece tea and coffee set with ebony mounts on hoof feet, Sheffield 1921, gross 2140 grams
£400-600

680 A part canteen of silver cutlery, London 1917/18, 1212 grams £300-600

681 A silver plated square cigarette box and a ditto tazza £15-20

682 An Art Deco rectangular silver cigarette case, Birmingham 1934 £100-150

683 A good set of 10 silver Dickensian figures on composition bases,London 1977 Maker Se 134 ozs ( photo
centre pages ) £800-1000

684 A silver plated globular teapot with ebony mounts £10-20

685 2 silver plated circular trays £20-30

686 A silver plated pint mug, 2 plated cased sets and minor plated items £25-35

687 A 1930's oak canteen containing a quantity of silver plated cutlery £20-40

688 A silver plated 4 piece tea and coffee set and minor plated items £15-25

689 A cased silver plated 3 piece condiment and minor plated items £10-20

690 A silver plated demi-fluted teapot £10-20

691 A silver plated bon bon dish and minor plated items £10-20

692 Minor plated cutlery £10-20

693 A silver plated tazza and minor plated items £20-40

694 A good Victorian silver plated 2 handled octagonal tray with pierced decoration and mask mounts on scroll feet
£100-200

695 A cased antler handled carving set and 1 other £25-40

696 A quantity of souvenir spoons in a fitted cabinet £30-40
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697 A walnut canteen containing a set of silver plated fish eaters for 12 £15-25

698 3 cased silver plated sets and minor plated items £30-60

699 A silver plated swing handled bowl and minor plated items £15-25

700 A silver bladed butter knife, a silver cased pocket watch and minor cutlery £30-50

701 A set of 19th Century dessert eaters with carved ivory handles £30-40

702 2 silver plated photograph frames and minor plated items £10-20

703 A pair of silver plated oval pierced deep dishes £30-50

704 A silver plated cased set and minor plated cutlery £15-25

705 A silver plated 4 piece condiment set and minor items £15-20

706 An oak canteen of plated cutlery and minor flatware £30-50

707 An Edwardian silver plated chased teaset and a ditto 2 handled tray £30-60

708 A scent bottle and a quantity of plated cutlery £10-20

709 A pair of Victorian silver sugar nips, 2 cased sets and minor items £30-60

710 6 silver plated cased sets £60-80

711 A silver plated champagne cooler and minor items £15-20

712 A stylish silver plated coffee pot £30-40

713 12 cased Christofle forks and minor cutlery £20-40

714 2 Edwardian silver plated swing handled baskets £40-60

715 An Edwardian silver plated chased 2 handled tray £30-60

717 An Edwardian silver plated salver with Chippendale rim and a quantity of plated items £40-60

718 A pair of silver plated cased berry spoons, a quantity of plated items £50-80

719 A Georgian silver squat baluster teapot and minor silver items, 566 grams £40-80

720 An Edwardian silver plated 3 division hors d'oeuvres dish £10-20

721 A silver plated Edwardian condiment and minor plated items £20-40

722 A silver plated teapot and minor plated items £20-40

723 An Edwardian silver plated salver and minor plated items £20-40
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724 2 Edwardian silver plated cased nut cracker sets £40-60

725 A silver plated 4 piece demi-fluted tea set and a ditto tray £40-80

726 A silver plated Art Nouveau bowl with green glass liner and other plated items £50-80

727 4 silver mounted jars, a plated ditto and a bowl £20-40

728 3 cased silver plated sets £10-20

729 An Edwardian canteen of silver plated fish eaters and servers for 12 £50-80

730 A pair of large silver plated oval champagne coolers with twin handles £80-100

731 A silver plated repousse punch bowl and ladle £20-40

732 A pair of silver plated wine coolers with chased decoration £60-80

733 A silver plated salver with pie crust rim and oval plated tray £20-40

734 A gentleman's 9ct gold enamelled Masonic signet ring, size S 1/2 £80-120

735 A 9ct gold garnet and pearl dress ring, size O £60-80

736 An 18ct white gold 3 stone diamond ring, approx 1.85ct £2200-2500

737 3 9ct gold gem set rings, 9, 14 and 18ct, sizes H, L and L 1/2 £30-60

738 2 9ct gold gem set rings, size I 1/2 and N £80-100

739 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond Art Deco style ring, size M £400-500

740 A 9ct gold diamond set open ring, size N £50-75

741 A 14ct yellow gold paste set ring, size I £40-60

742 A 9ct gold opal set dress ring, size I £30-60

743 A platinum 3 stone diamond ring, approx 0.9ct, size V 1/2 £200-400

744 A 9ct gold amethyst and seed pearl dress ring, size N 1/2 £60-80

745 2 9ct gold gem set rings, size J 1/2 and O £80-100

746 A 9ct gold gem set ring, size K £40-60

747 5 silver gem set rings, size O £50-75

748 An 18ct gold wedding band and 3 18ct gold rings, size K £200-250

749 2 18ct gold gem set rings, size P and U, 6 grams £30-60
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750 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond open dress ring, size M £800-1000

751 An 18ct gold coral set ring, size O £50-75

752 An Egyptian yellow gold diamond set ring, size L £70-100

753 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring, size M £180-220

754 A 9ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring, approx 0.2ct and a white and black diamond dress ring, size N
and W £130-180

755 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring, 2 9ct ditto, size O and N 1/2 £50-75

756 3 9ct gold emerald and diamond rings, size L 1/2, M and M 1/2 £120-150

757 3 9ct gold wedding bands and a gem set ditto, sizes O, S, V and V 1/2 £50-80

758 4 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond set rings, sizes K, O, Q and R £200-250

759 A 9ct yellow gold cameo ring and a quartz ditto, size K 1/2 and Q £50-75

760 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond square shaped dress ring, the centre stone approx. 2.5ct
surrounded by 2 tiers of brilliant cut diamonds, approx. 1.0ct, size N £1350-1500

761 A 9ct gold gem set pendant and 2 9ct gold gem set rings, size O 1/2 £80-100

762 A 9ct gold garnet and pearl cluster ring, size O 1/2 £70-100

763 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring, size M £150-180

764 A 9ct gold gentleman's rope twist ring together with a 9ct gold onyx set ring, sizes P 1/2 and U £40-80

765 2 9ct gold opal and gem set cluster rings, sizes P and T 1/2 £100-150

766 An 18ct 3 stone diamond ring and a sapphire and diamond ditto, size M £100-150

767 A white gold diamond set full eternity ring, size J 1/2 £50-80

768 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond cluster ring and a 5 stone diamond ring, size N and P 1/2 £80-120

769 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cross-over open ring, the 2 oval cut emeralds approx. 1.24ct
surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.67ct, size O £350-400

770 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring and a 9ct gold gem set ring, sizes M and Q £80-120

771 A pair of 18ct white gold Art Deco style sapphire and diamond ear clips £350-400

772 2 9ct gold diamond set dress rings, sizes N and R 1/2 £100-150

773 A 14ct white gold marquis diamond ring the centre stone approx 0.5ct surrounded by 0.25ct of diamonds,
together with certificate, size P £450-550

774 A diamond set silver dress ring, size P £370-420
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775 A 14ct gold sapphire and diamond banded ring, size N £50-75

776 A 22ct yellow gold wedding band, size L, 4 grams £50-75

777 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre oval stone approx. 0.5ct surrounded by 14
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1.8ct, size O, together with certificate £2200-2500

778 A 9ct gold gem set dress ring, size T 1/2 £30-60

779 A silver gem set ring, size M 1/2 £20-40

780 An 18ct yellow gold coral and diamond set ring, size Q 1/2 £100-150

781 An Edwardian gold turquoise set open scroll brooch and a ditto ring £50-100

782 2 pairs of 9ct gold engine turned cufflinks, 16 grams £80-120

783 A 15ct gold pearl set spray brooch £70-90

784 A 9ct gold chain with a14ct gold  blue topaz pendant £650-750

785 An Edwardian 15ct gold opal and diamond set bangle, gross 16 grams £200-300

Lacking one opal

786 A 15ct white gold diamond set heart shaped pendant, approx. 2.20ct £950-1150

787 A 9ct gold watch chain with T bar and clasp, 28 grams £160-190

788 A diamond set gold bar brooch £15-25

789 2 pairs of 9ct gold engine turned cufflinks, approx 9.5 grams £50-80

790 A Continental high carat malachite set, 7 plaque bracelet ( photo centre pages ) £150-250

790a An 18ct yellow gold channel set 5 stone diamond ring, size M 1/2 £100-200

790b A pair of 18ct white gold gem set drop earrings with cultured pearl terminals £180-220

791 A Victorian gilt agate brooch £40-60

792 A 9ct gold necklace, 8 grams £50-80

793 A pair of 9ct gold ruby and pearl set open earrings £50-75

794 An 18ct white gold heart shaped diamond pendant, the centre stone approx. 1.81ct, surrounded by brilliants
approx. 0.6ct, together with an IGL certificate £1800-2200

795 An 18ct white gold diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 0.9ct surrounded by 10 brilliant cut diamonds
approx. 1ct, size Q 1/2, together with a certificate £2200-2500

796 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond target ring, size N 1/2 £1000-1500

797 A fine 19th Century 18ct yellow gold and enamel hair mourning ring, inscribed John Clurdge Ob 19 Nov 1824
AR 17 ( photo centre pages ) £250-450
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798 An 18ct white gold peridot and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx 1.35ct surrounded by 14 brilliant
diamonds approx 2.3ct, size P ( photo centre pages ) £1100-1500

799 A 15ct gold bar brooch and 1 other £30-60

800 A Victorian ebonised and gold cross pendant £40-60

801 An 18ct white gold and aquamarine Art Deco style ring, size O £450-550

802 An Edwardian yellow gold, turquoise, seed pearl and diamond articulated pendant £80-120

One turquoise is missing

803 An 18ct white gold 5 stone diamond ring, approx. 1.34ct, size N 1/2 £1000-1500

804 An 18ct white gold and ruby Art Deco style dress ring, the 4 Princess cut rubies surrounded by 15 cut brilliant
diamonds, size L 1/2 £700-900

805 An Edwardian gold diamond and pearl horseshoe bar brooch £180-220

806 An 18ct white gold diamond set Edwardian style dress ring, size K 1/2 £450-500

807 An Edwardian yellow gold opal diamond and enamelled pear shaped pendant ( photo centre pages ) £150-250

808 A 9ct diamond set ring, pendant and bracelet, approx. 11.5 grams, ring size N £250-300

809 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond cluster ear studs, approx .7ct £480-540

810 A good Victorian 15ct gold, diamond, opal and enamelled brooch ( photo centre pages ) £250-450

811 An Edwardian diamond, pearl and enamelled Jabot, in a fitted case ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

812 A 9ct gold diamond set floral brooch, 6 grams £50-80

813 A 9ct gold agate pendant and chain and a ditto pendant £80-120

814 2, 22ct gold wedding bands, size M and O, 10 grams £100-150

815 A 14ct aquamarine Art Deco bar brooch, a 15ct ditto and a 9ct gold pendant £150-180

816 A 9ct gold, pearl set, floral spray brooch, 4 grams £40-60

817 A 9ct gold blue topaz pendant, ring and earrings, ring size J £140-160

818 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring, size H £300-400

819 A silver chased bangle £20-30

820 A wide silver bangle and minor costume jewellery £25-40

821 Minor costume jewellery including a gold bar brooch £20-30

822 A quantity of modern 9ct gold jewellery, approx 56 grams £300-400
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823 A wide silver bangle and 3 others £30-50

824 5 brooches £10-20

825 A silver ingot and minor silver jewellery £30-50

826 A quantity of minor 9ct gold jewellery 18 grams £100-200

827 A silver and hardstone necklace and a pair of earrings £20-40

828 6 costume jewellery rings £30-40

829 A cased set of 3 gold studs and minor cufflinks £20-40

830 A fancy Continental watch key and a Victorian earring £50-80

831 Minor costume jewellery, razors etc £20-30

832 An Edwardian gold bar brooch, a swivel seal and minor antique jewellery £80-120

833 A 19th Century jade necklace and minor items £20-40

834 A collection of bead necklaces etc £20-40

835 4 imitation pearl necklaces £5-10

836 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery £30-50

837 A silver chased bangle, 1 other, a necklace and a coin bracelet £15-25

838 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £30-50

839 A quantity of minor costume jewellery £20-40

840 3 hardstone set grouse claw brooches £30-40

841 A large quantity of costume jewellery £30-50

842 A large quantity of costume jewellery £20-40

843 A pair of mid Victorian hardstone pearl set cufflinks, minor Victorian and later jewellery including a silver heart
shape vinaigrette £100-120

844 A banded agate necklace and a pair of earrings £20-40

845 An imitation pearl necklace and 2 broad white metal bangles £5-10

846 2 gold gem set rings and minor silver jewellery £50-80

847 Minor costume jewellery £30-50

848 Minor costume jewellery and watches £30-40
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849 Minor costume jewellery £20-40

850 A collection of minor costume jewellery £30-40

851 Minor costume jewellery £20-40

852 Minor costume jewellery £20-40

853 Minor costume jewellery and necklaces £20-40

854 A quantity of imitation pearl necklaces £20-40

855 A Swarovski crystal necklace and bracelet and minor costume jewellery including a Victorian silver locket
£50-80

856 Minor costume jewellery £15-25

857 Minor costume jewellery £10-20

858 A large quantity of costume jewellery £25-35

859 A large quantity of costume jewellery £25-35

860 A quantity of costume jewellery £20-40

861 A 1970's Timex Living Rock digital watch, in original box £20-40

862 A 1970's Sekonda calendar wristwatch £10-20

863 A 1930's gentleman's chrome cased Benson wristwatch and 1 other £20-40

864 A metal cased stop watch, stamped 6.G.P.O. £10-20

865 A silver plated cased pocket watch and minor wristwatches £15-25

865a A gentleman's Pulsar wristwatch and 3 others £50-80

865b A silver cased pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, a chromium cased Sekonda ditto £30-60

865c A gentleman's 9ct gold square shaped wristwatch and 1 other £25-45

865d A silver cased gentleman's hunter pocket watch, 1 other pocket watch, 2 fobs and 2 other watches £50-80

865e 2 silver Alberts and a plated ditto £25-35

865f A lady's Citizen Quartz boxed wristwatch and 3 others £10-20

865g A quantity of pocket and wristwatches £20-40

865h A lady's chromium cased Avia wristwatch and minor wristwatches £10-20

865j A gentleman's 1930's 18ct yellow gold Omega wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock £200-400
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865k A lady's Torcello watch and minor jewellery £10-20

865l A silver and niello Zenith dress pocket watch inscribed Swiss Bank Corporation 1872 - 1922 with seconds at 6
o'clock, the reverse with a portrait of a lady within wheatsheafs £80-120

There is a slight chip to the outer front case

865m Minor wristwatches including a 9ct gold case and a pair of cigar cutters £25-45

865n An early 20th Century silver and niello dress watch, the dial inscribed Movado Surete with seconds at 6 o'clock
and having a vacant cartouche £60-80

865p A lady's silver cased fob watch with enamelled dial £20-40

865q A gentleman's Art Deco 9ct gold cased wristwatch and a steel cased Gublin ditto £30-60

865r 2 silver pocket watches, 2 ditto fob watches and 2 silver Alberts £60-80

865s A silver pocket watch with champagne dial and seconds at 6 o'clock and a plain ditto £80-100

866 A Japanese ivory Okimono in the form of a man climbing a rock with a basket on his head 3 1/2" £35-45

866a 4 modern carved meerschaum pipes with mask bowls £60-80

866b A quantity of mother of pearl cutlery £10-20

866c A carved ivory figure of a deity 3" and minor carved hardstone seals etc £30-50

866d A carved ivory figure of a horse 2", minor carved items £30-60

866e A family of 4 carved ivory elephants £15-25

866f A 3 piece ivory backed brush set £20-30

866g A carving pair, the ivory handles with a serpent and monkey £30-60

866h Erotica A 19th Century carved ivory tusk with a naked standing figure and hound 7" £200-250

866j An Edwardian carved ivory parasol handle with vacant cartouche £20-40

866k An Edwardian walking cane with a carved ivory twist handle £30-60

866l A Japanese Meiji period ivory and shibayama fan decorated with Ho Ho £50-100

866m A 19th Century tortoiseshell and ivory box containing 2 silver mounted toilet jars £50-100

866q An Edwardian tortoiseshell card case £70-90

866r A gentleman's gold plated and enamelled Dupont cigarette lighter in original box £40-60

866s A pair of Edwardian gilt mounted folding tortoiseshell spectacles in a leather case £30-50

866t A Chinese carved hardstone dragon plaque 2 1/2" £20-30
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866u A carved conch shell with lion mask 2 1/2", a ditto with a seahorse 1 1/2" £30-60

866v 2 leather folding Liberty photograph frames £20-40

866w 2 Japanese Komai ware cigarette cases, 1 decorated with Mount Fuji the other with a peacock £30-50

866x A black Parker fountain pen, minor pens and pencils £20-30

866y A Parker Frontier black/red fountain pen, 4 others and 2 platinum fountain pens £30-60

866z A Parker propelling pencil, minor pens and pencils £15-25

867 A half sovereign 1911 £80-100

868 A half sovereign 1890 £80-100

869 A sovereign 1963 £160-190

870 A sovereign 1901 £160-190

870a A set of 43, 22ct gold medallions Kings and Queens of England by John Pinches, London, 134 grams
£2000-2500

870b An 18ct gold 4 piece Sir Winston Churchill Victory  medallion set 1965, by Metalimport Ltd, 58 grams, boxed
£800-1000

870c A sovereign 1898 £160-190

870d A sovereign 1902 in a 9ct gold pendant mount £160-190

870e A sovereign 1976 £160-190

870f An 18ct gold 4 piece Sir Winston Churchill Victory medallion set 1965, by Metalimport Ltd, 58 grams, boxed
£800-1000

870g A Commonwealth of the Bahama Islands silver nickel and brass proof set, cased, the weighable silver coins
102 grams £80-120

870h A collection of 43 silver medallions Kings and Queens of England, 38 grams each.  John Pinches Total 1634
grams £400-600

870j A William and Mary crown 1689 £30-60

870k A 20 pence, undated £60-80

870l 3 1977 silver commemorative crowns, 92 grams £30-50

870m A British Empire medal to Frank Montague Bailey, cased, together with presentation certificate, a signed letter
from Buckingham Palace, 1 other from the Secretary of the Admiralty, 2 invitations to the presentation
£300-500

870n A silver proof medallion Canterbury Cathedral and minor crowns £25-45

870p A quantity of 3 1947 coins, 236 grams £30-60
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870q A Victorian silver temperance medallion, minor crowns £30-60

870r A Mary Therese crown 1780 together with a silver sports fob £20-40

870s A cased silver medallion and minor crowns £20-30

870t A quantity of pre-1947 coins, 480 grams £40-60

870u A quantity of Russian and other enamelled pin badges £20-30

870v A collection of minor pre-1947 coins, 66 grams £15-25

870w A quantity of minor coins and bank notes, mainly UK £10-20

870x A Festival of Britain 1951 cased coin set, minor coins and crowns £30-50

870y A quantity of pre decimal copper coins £10-20

870z A folder containing a quantity of UK coins including pre 1947 £40-80

871 A cased 1970 coinage of Great Britain set, minor UK and foreign coins £10-20

872 Minor UK coins £20-30

872a A quantity of 1/2p pieces £10-15

872b A quantity of UK coins £20-30

872c A silver presentation medallion, minor coins and crowns etc £15-25

872d 9 silver commemorative crowns, minor crowns £40-80

872e A 1969 silver investiture crown, 70 grams £30-60

872f 3 Bahamas 5 dollar crowns, minor coin sets £25-45

872g 1917 coins of the Bahamas, uncirculated set £25-45

872h A bronze 6 day war commemorative medallion and minor coins £30-60

872j A quantity of world bank notes £10-20

872k A Christmas 1914 Queen Mary gift tin £10-20

The lid is detached from the base

872l A World War Two group 1939-45 Africa, Italy, France and Germany star, Defence and War medal, in posting
box, a ditto 1939-45 France and Germany Star, Defence and British war medal in postage box, a ditto 1939-45
Africa Star, Defence and War medal in posting box £80-120

872m A World War One pair to Major H.Kaye. £80-120

872n A 19th Century commemorative medal and 2 medallions £10-20
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872p A 1935 commemorative medallion, minor coins and crowns £10-20

872q A First World War trench art poetry book, made from corned beef tins, Greetings Christmas 1917 £20-30

872r 3 gilt metal Provincial Grand Officer jewels £5-10

872s A 1973 Canadian dollar, cased £10-20

872t A World War One trio to 11665 L.Cpl. R. H. Southwood. Hamps.R., minor badges and buttons £50-100

872u An 1890 crown and minor coins £30-50

872v A World War Two group to 6896508 C P L. J.D. Hunter. R.Sigs. 1939-45 Africa Star, Defence and War medal
and Territorial Efficiency together with posting box £30-60

872w A First World War war medal to 2.Lieu.C. Trollop. £30-40

872x A British Empire medal to John Falton, cased together related correspondence from Buckingham Palace and
10 Downing Street, other associated paperwork and press cuttings and a framed Humane Society award
£400-500

873 Family group, a World War One trio to 14928 Pte. G. W. Gray. North.R and a Second World War group France
and Germany 1939-45 Star and war medal together with dog tags, associated paperwork etc £50-80

874 A bronze Lusitania medallion and a commemorative ditto £20-40
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

876 Lister of Halifax, an 18th Century 8 day longcase striking clock, the 14 1/2" square painted dial with spandrels
decorated phases of the moon and having minute indicator, contained in a mahogany case 58"h £380-480

877 A striking wall clock with silvered dial contained in an oak case £30-50

878 A 1950's Smith electric wall clock with paper dial and Arabic numerals contained in a carved wooden sunburst
case 12" £20-40

879 E E Williams of Newport, a late Victorian aneroid barometer with enamelled dial contained in a carved oak
case with rope edge 11" £20-40

880 A Vienna style striking regulator with paper dial and gridiron pendulum contained in a walnut case £30-50

881 An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 14 1/2" arched dial painted rural romantic scenes and
resting farmer with minute indicator, subsidiary second hand, contained in an oak case 91 1/2"h £425-475

882 A 19th Century French 8 day repeating carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a
gilt metal case 5" ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

883 A bedroom timepiece with arched silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an inlaid oak arch shaped
case 4"h £15-25

884 L'Epee, 20th Century French 8 day striking repeating carriage alarm clock with enamelled dial and Roman
numerals, contained in a gilt metal case 5" £50-75

885 A 20th Century French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
metal case of serpentine form £60-90

886 A 19th/20th Century French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a
gilt metal case 4 1/2"h £50-75

887 A French 19th Century 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
metal case 4 1/2"h £30-50

The case is loose and requires attention

888 Bayard, a 20th Century French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained
in a gilt metal case 4" (handle to door is missing) £30-60

889 A reproduction Victorian singing bird automaton in the form of 2 caged birds 10" £30-60

890 Bayard, a 20th Century French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained
in a gilt metal case £30-50

890a Matthew Norman, 20th Century oval Swiss carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals
contained in an oval gilt metal case 3" £30-60

890b A Short & Mason barrograph contained in a copper case £50-75

890c An Edwardian striking mantel clock with paper dial and Arabic numerals contained in a carved walnut case
£20-40

There is a tear to the dail and 4 and 8 and the cresting rail to the top is missing

890d A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with Arabic numerals with a gilt and blue painted dial, contained
in an ebonised and gilt mounted case £30-50
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890e An Edwardian aneroid barometer and thermometer with enamelled dial contained in a carved walnut case
£25-45

The thermometer is f and the top and bottom to the frame around  the thermometer are missing

890f A cuckoo clock requiring attention £10-20

891 An Art Deco chiming mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a mahogany pyramid
shaped case £20-40

The glass dial is cracked

892 Koma, a 400 day clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals complete with glass dome £20-40

892a Junghans, a wardroom style clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals, marked Fredo Frier Wilhelmshaven,
contained in a metal case 7" £30-50

Catch to door is missing

893 Smiths, a 1950's stylish timepiece, contained in a mahogany diamond shaped case 11" £20-40

894 Hermel, a 400 day clock with cream and floral painted dial, gilt metal chapter ring, complete with dome £20-40

895 An Edwardian chiming bracket clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arched oak case
£20-40

896 De Maelzel, a metronome, an aneroid barometer in the form of a ships wheel 6", a 1950's aneroid barometer
and thermometer 9" £15-25

897 E Mayell of Liskeard, an 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock with 13" arch shaped painted dial, the top
with moving figure of a galleon in sea, having floral painted spandrels, minute indicator and calendar aperture,
contained in an oak case 75"h ( photo centre pages ) £300-600

898 An aneroid barometer and thermometer with porcelain dial contained in a carved oak wheel case £30-50

899 An Edwardian 8 day striking bracket clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a mahogany
lancet case, raised on brass bun feet £50-75

There is a slight chip to the winding hole

900 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial, Roman numerals and visible escapement,
contained in a 2 colour marble case £50-75
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Rugs and Carpets

901 A red and blue ground Gazak rug having stylised diamonds to the centre 47" x 43" £50-75

902 A Persian style blue and red ground Belgian cotton runner 82"l x 27"w £80-100

903 A red and blue ground Afghan rug with diamond shaped lozenge to the centre 100" x 46" £70-100

904 An orange ground Persian style Belgian cotton runner 109" x 29" £40-60

905 A machine made Persian style rug with all-over geometric design 71" x 37" £20-30

906 A red ground Persian style Belgian cotton runner with 3 medallions to the centre 82" x 27" £80-100

907 A white and blue ground Persian rug with central medallion 74" x 48", some wear and moth £40-60

908 A 19th century style demi-lune wool work rug decorated a whale and a 2 masted sailing ship and tender,
marked Welcome 24" x 38", £150-200

There are holes and signs of wear to this rug

909 A Persian style Belgian cotton rug having 3 stylised diamonds to the centre 76 1/2" x 56" £70-90

910 3 red ground Afghan slip rugs 25" x 20" £20-30

910a A green ground Indian carpet 110" x 72" £80-100

910b A turquoise ground Persian style carpet 134" x 107" £80-100

There is a 2" hole to the edge, a section of fringing is missing and there is a 4" tear

910c A Turkey carpet 139" x 132" £70-100

Some light moth

911 A red ground Belgian cotton Persian style rug with central medallion 69" x 63 1/2" £90-120

912 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner 124" x 27" £50-75

913 A brown ground Persian carpet, the centre decorated a building within multi-row border and with signature 62"
x 34" £40-60

914 A red and blue ground Herati rug decorated animals 24" x 35 1/2" £60-80

915 A Royal Mori red ground Bokhara style rug with 12 octagons to the centre 48" x 30" £40-60

916 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with stylised diamonds to the centre 106" x 26" £50-75

917 A gold ground Belgian cotton Persian style rug with central medallion 89" x 63 1/2" £50-75

918 A Persian pink ground Lilian rug 79" x 61 1/2" £70-100

919 A red ground Afghan carpet with 8 octagons to the centre 112" x 78" £140-180

920 A Persian Khamseh rug with 3 stylised diamonds to the centre 72" x 51 1/2" £120-160
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921 A Afshar rug with allover hook design 80"  x 61" £140-180

922 A Persian Malayer carpet 111" x 59" £150-200

923 An Antique Caucasian Kazak rug 76" x 50" £170-200

924 A red ground Afghan carpet with 21 octagons to the centre 142" x 107" £200-300

925 A Belgian cotton peach ground Bokhara style carpet 89" x 64" £70-90
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

926 A Georgian style mahogany bow front side table with crossbanded top fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short
drawers, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 34"h £200-250

There are some old scratches to the top

927 A Regency rosewood chiffonier fitted a cupboard enclosed by grilled panelled metal doors and having columns
to the side 35 1/2"h x 43 1/2"l x 13"d £100-150

There is a 13 1/2" crack to the top and signs that there was once a superstructure to the top

928 A set of 4 Victorian carved mahogany buckle back dining chairs with carved mid rails and upholstered seats
raised on turned supports £100-150

Two of the crestings rails to the top are damaged

929 A Georgian mahogany oval drop flap dining table, raised on club supports 28"h x 48"w x 18" when closed x 52
1/2" when fully extended £60-90

There is a tiny section of damage to the rule joint

930 An Art Nouveau bleached oak breakfront sideboard, the centre fitted 3 long drawers flanked by 2 short drawers
above a  cupboard enclosed by carved panelled doors and raised on cabriole supports 36"h x 61"w x 20"d
£70-100

There is a watermark stain to the top

931 A Victorian rectangular mahogany stretcher table, raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher 28"h x
35"w x 17"d £30-60

There is a 35" crack to the top and the frame is slightly wobbly

932 A Victorian rosewood vanity case with hinged lid, fitted 4 glass bottles and with drawer to the base 7"h x 12"w
x 9"d £20-30

There is a 12" crack to the top and a 12" section of veneer is missing to the base

933 A Chippendale style rectangular mahogany side table with raised back, raised on cabriole supports 31"h x
36"w x 12"d £30-50

934 A square Chinese Padouk jardiniere stand with white veined marble top, raised on turned supports 20 1/2"h x
16" ( photo centre pages ) £120-160

935 A bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a carved oak Jacobean style frame 21" x 19" £20-30

The silvering is beginning to wear

936 A 19th Century mahogany secretaire bookcase with associated top, the upper section with moulded cornice,
fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a secretaire drawer above a
cupboard fitted shelves enclosed by panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 88"h x 43 1/2"w x 16 1/2"d
£120-160

There is a 4" section of beading missing above the escutcheon of the base and a 7 1/2" section of beading is
missing to the left hand bottom door

937 A set of 8 Victorian mahogany balloon back dining chairs with carved and pierced mid rails, the seats of
serpentine outline, raised on French cabriole supports ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

938 A carved granite column on an octagonal base, in 2 sections 40"h x 10" diam. £40-60

There is a 2 1/2" chip to the rim and there is a discolouration to the granite to the collar on the base

939 A Georgian mahogany bow front hanging corner cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by panelled doors with H
framed hinges 48"h x 29"w x 20 1/2"d £30-60

There are sections of veneer missing to the base and door
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940 A 1930's Art Deco square mahogany 3 tier folding cake stand 35"h x 9 1/2"w x 9 1/2"d £20-40

941 A Georgian oak chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with brass plate drop handles, raised on bracket feet 29"h
x 35"w x 20"d £80-120

There is a 32" split to the top

942 A 19th Century Continental rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the
rectangular base inset a white marble panel and raised on scroll supports 28"h x 18 1/2w x 9"d £30-50

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of wear and a small section of veneer is missing to the right hand
edge of the mirror

943 Grange, a 1930's Art Deco oak dressing table with oval plate mirror, fitted a plate glass panel flanked by 2
short and 1 long drawer together with matching dressing table stool, the reverse with paper label marked
design no. B1012, 64"h x 48"w x 19"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

944 A Georgian style crossbanded yew sofa table, fitted 2 drawers, raised on lyre supports with turned stretcher
28"h x 35 1/2" when flaps are down x 60" when fully extended x 24"w £90-120

945 A set of 8 Chippendale style mahogany slat back dining chairs with over stuffed seats, raised on cabriole ball
and claw supports £550-700

There is some damage to the fretting on one of the carvers

946 A 1930's chinoiserie style demi-lune hall table, raised on cabriole supports 28"h x 30"w x 15 1/2"d £60-90

947 An 18th/19th Century walnut bookcase on cabinet, the associated top fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted an arrangement of 3 short drawers above 4 long drawers above
1 long drawer and 2 short drawers flanked by 2 short drawers, raised on bracket feet 79"h x 39"w x 18"d
£150-200

There are sections of beading and veneer missing to the base

948 A Queen Anne style walnut chest on stand, the quarter veneered caddy top above 5 long drawers with brass
acorn drop handle, raised on cabriole supports 49"h x 30"w x 17"d £200-300

There is 1" of veneer missing to the back right hand edge and a 1" section missing to the stand

949 A 19th Century mahogany dome shaped tea caddy with mother of pearl escutcheon, raised on bun feet 5 1/2"h
x 9 1/2"w x 5 1/2"d £20-30

950 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany open arm chair with Berlin wool work seat, raised on cabriole supports £20-40

951 A 19th Century style bleached mahogany apprentice bow front chest on chest, the upper section fitted  2 short
and 4 long drawers with tore handles, the base fitted 4 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 23"h x 11"w x 8"d
£40-60

952 A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on square tapering supports 29"h x 33" x 18"
when closed x 38" when fully extending £40-60

953 A pair of Victorian walnut bedroom chairs with shaped cresting rails and splat backs, upholstered seats, raised
on turned and reeded supports £20-40

954 An Edwardian Moorish style square inlaid mahogany occasional table, the top inlaid mother of pearl 20"h x
12"w x 11"d £70-100

955 A carved painted giltwood rectangular console table with white veined marble top, raised on scroll and paw
supports 25"h x 54"w x 23"d £200-300

There are 8 holes to the top where formerly stood a gallery
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956 An Art Deco maple tallboy fitted 1 long drawer above a double cupboard, with chrome and faux ivory handles
54"h x 28"w x 19 1/2"d £75-125

A small section of veneer is missing to the left hand door and to the left hand door just above the handle

957 An 18th Century elm bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior with well, above 2 short and 2 long
drawers, 35"h x 33"w x 18"d £150-200

There is signs of old treated worm and there is a 13" split to the left hand side

958 A pair of Victorian carved walnut open arm chairs, the seat back and arms upholstered in cream coloured
material, on turned supports £150-200

959 An impressive elm refectory dining table, the top formed from planks, raised on square tapering supports with
box framed stretcher 29 1/2"h x 108"l x 33 1/2w" £200-300

Additional images added.

960 A 19th Century mahogany bow front side table with cross banded top, fitted a drawer, raised on square
tapering supports, spade feet 27"h x 32"w x 19" ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

A 1" section of crossbanding is missing to the back and a small section of stringing

961 An Edwardian Georgian style sideboard with raised super structure to the back, the base of serpentine outline
fitted 1 long drawer flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on square tapering supports, spade feet 38"h x 43"w
x 23 1/2"d £90-120

There are signs that the right hand lock to the cupboard has been forced

962 An 18th/19th Century elm ladder back rocking chair with woven rush seat £30-50

963 A 19th Century elm and oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the shelved interior enclosed by a
panelled door, 42"h x 30"w x 17"d £40-60

964 A 1960's rectangular teak dining table, raised on tapered supports 29"h x 78"l x 31"w ( photo centre pages )
£50-100

965 An 18th/19th Century Japanese hardwood altar table sideboard, fitted a cupboard, raised on square supports
34"h x 82"w x 20"d £150-200

This lot is missing its brass lock and the slots for the door pegs are quite worn causing the doors to be slightly
loose. It is otherwise in good condition. Additional images added.

966 A 19th Century rosewood and inlaid mother of pearl tea caddy of sarcophagus form with hinged lid 4" x 8" x 5"
£15-20

967 A Biedermeier sofa table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on lyre shaped supports with V shaped stretcher 28
1/2"h x 24"w x 42" when open and 24 1/2" when closed £80-120

968 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass escutcheons and oval plate drop
handles 41"h x 41"w x 18 1/2"d £120-160

There is a small section of veneer missing to the left hand bracket feet and has replacement handles

969 A Georgian style figured walnut demi-lune card table with crossbanded top, raised on square tapering
supports, spade feet, 29 1/2"h x 33"w x 17"d £120-160

970 A Victorian carved oak settle of panelled construction with raised back 45"h x 73"w x 21"d £475-575

971 A Regency style rectangular bevelled plate pier mirror contained in a gilt blackened frame with moulded
cornice 27"h x 22"w x 5"d £90-120

972 A pair of Victorian Carolean style ebonised hall chairs with solid seats, raised on spiral turned supports £30-50

973 A set of 8 Chippendale style dining chairs of serpentine outline with upholstered drop in seats, raised on
square tapering supports united by an H framed stretcher, 2 carvers, 6 standard £280-380
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974 A 19th Century Continental mahogany console table of serpentine outline, the raised back with pierced and
carved three-quarter gallery, fitted a drawer above 2 shelves, raised on scrolled supports 39"h  x 28"w x 30"d
£100-150

975 A 19th Century mahogany serpentine fronted sideboard with crossbanded top, fitted 1 long drawer flanked by
a pair of cupboards, raised on square tapering supports, spade feet 37"h x 63"w x 22"d £100-150

There is a small section of crossbanding missing to the centre, both doors have a 12" split

976 A Georgian style yew double corner cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice fitted shelves, the base
fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door, raised on bracket feet 66 1/2"h x 17"w x 10"d £30-50

977 An Edwardian octagonal walnut occasional table with X framed stretcher raised on turned supports 29"h x
29"w x 29"d £30-50

There is a split accross the top

978 A Jacobean style carved oak chest of 4 long drawers with geometric mouldings and turned handles, raised on
squashed bun feet 30"h x 28"w x 18"d £200-250

There are water marks to the top and the bottom left hand handle is slightly damaged

979 A set of 8 Hepplewhite style mahogany dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on square tapering
supports with H framed stretcher £600-800

980 A 1930's mahogany Chippendale style bow front display cabinet with raised back, the shelved interior
enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on cabriole, ball and claw supports 52"h x 42"w x 16"d
£80-120

981 A Victorian circular plate wall mirror contained in a mahogany frame 18" £30-50

982 A figured walnut kneehole pedestal desk with green inset writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers
28"h x 59"w x 32"d £650-850

983 An Edwardian oak collectors cabinet, fitted 3 drawers enclosed by panelled doors 9"h x 10"w x 8"d £20-30

The tore handle to the centre drawer is damaged and a small section of timber each side of the moulding base
is missing

984 A Regency brass inlaid rosewood chiffonier sideboard, the raised back fitted 2 shelves, the base with drawer
above cupboard enclosed by panelled doors and with column decoration to the side, inlaid brass throughout
71"h x 51"w x 16"d £550-650

There are numerous sections of veneer missing to the front

985 A pair of glass and gilt metal square lamp tables 20"h x 20"w x 19 1/2"d £20-40

There is a fracture to one of the stretchers

986 A set of 4 Art Nouveau mahogany open arm stick and wheel back chairs with turned supports and H framed
stretchers £80-120

987 An Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany bedside cabinet enclosed by a panelled door, raised on spiral turned
supports with H framed stretcher 29 1/2"h x 18"w x 16"d £30-50

There are 2 small holes to the top where formerly would have stood a raised back

988 A domed rosewood cigar box 4"h x 5"w x 6 1/2"d £20-40

989 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany chest with crossbanded top and satinwood stringing, fitted 3 long
drawers with brass oval plate drop handles and ivory escutcheons 35"h x 36"w x 18 1/2"d £100-150

There is a replacement plywood back

990 A pair of square gilt metal 2 tier jardiniere stands 13"h x 12"w £140-180
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991 A 19th Century oak Chippendale style childs chair with vase shaped slat back and upholstered drop in seat,
raised on square tapering supports £20-40

The stretcher is missing

992 An Edwardian stained pine chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass drop handles, raised on a platform
base 40"h x 40"w x 19"d £60-90

993 A Victorian rectangular and serpentine work box with hinged lid, the base fitted a deep basket, raised on
turned ebonised supports with H framed stretcher 28"h x 21"w x 15"d £40-60

The ebonised base is wobbly

994 A pair of Victorian Indian carved hardwood expanding bookends 6 1/2"h x 13" when closed by 22" when fully
extended x 5 1/2"d £25-35

995 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame 23"h x 23"w x
11"d £25-45

There is signs of deterioration to the silvering on the mirror

996 A Georgian mahogany rectangular drop flap dining table raised on pad feet 28"h x 16" when closed by 49 1/2"
when open £80-120

There is a 6" crack to one of the flaps and there are some dents to the top

997 A set of 6 late Victorian mahogany mahogany balloon back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and upholstered
seats, raised on turned supports £60-90

Five of the chairs have loose frames

998 A 19th/20th Century pine corner cabinet, the upper section with moulded and dentil cornice above a niche,
flanked by a pair of columns, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door 74"h x 40"w x 19"d
£50-75

999 A Victorian mahogany open arm chair upholstered in buttoned pink material together with a similar nursing
chair £80-120

1000 A pair of Georgian style painted white and granite console tables, raised on club supports 28"h x 48"w x 22"d
£375-475

1001 An Edwardian oval oak twin handled tea tray with chrome gallery 3"h x 22"w x 15"d £40-60

1002 A Georgian style mahogany bedside chest fitted a brushing slide above 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet
19"h x 16"w x 13"d £50-80

1003 A black lacquer and boulle demi-lune cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by panelled doors, raised on
bracket feet 64"h x 31"w x 17"d £300-500

1004 An easel plate mirror contained in a shell and ivory effect frame 23"h x 17"w £30-50

1005 A carved oak spinning chair £30-50

1006 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany twin compartment tea caddy with ebonised stringing, raised on bun feet
4"h x 8"w x 4 1/2"w £30-40

1007 A Victorian Voisey style ebonised stick and bar back rocking chair with woven rush seat £30-40

1008 An 18th/19th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid 23"h x 41"w x 16"d £80-120

There is a 10" crack to the top and the hinges have been replaced

1009 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in tapestry material on cabriole supports £60-80

The frame is loose
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1010 An oak spinning wheel 40"h x 14"w x 15"d £30-60

1011 A circular Regency rosewood snap top breakfast table raised on urn turned column with triform base, bun feet
27"h x 51" diam ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There is a crack across the top of the table

1012 A Victorian style oak show frame arm chair upholstered in pink buttoned material, raised on cabriole supports
£30-60

1013 A circular mahogany Chippendale style occasional table with gadrooned border raised on cabriole ball and
claw supports 17"h x 23" diam. £30-50

There is some pitting to the top

1014 A 19th Century Continental mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, the
interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by arch panelled doors, the base fitted 1 long drawer above a
cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 96"h x 51"w x 21"d £150-250

1015 A set of 4 19th Century oak Chippendale style slat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on
square supports £50-75

1016 A 19th Century mahogany stick and rail back carver chair with solid seat £50-80

There is an old blacksmith's repair to the back and the spindles are loose and a small section of timber is
missing to one of the rails

1017 A Georgian style mahogany writing table, the back with raised superstructure with three-quarter gallery fitted 6
short drawers, flanked by a pair of cupboards above a green leather writing surface, the base fitted 2 long
drawers, raised on square tapering supports, spade feet 37"h x 36"w x 20"d £50-80

1018 A William IV circular mahogany breakfast table raised on a chamfered column and triform base with scroll feet
28"h x 64" diam. £150-200

1019 A pair of Art Nouveau Thonet bentwood chairs with woven cane seats, each labelled and stamped Thonet, 1
with a cracked rail to base £40-60

1020 A 19th Century Continental bleached hardwood coffer with hinged lid, the interior fitted a candle box, with iron
banding, hasp and padlock, raised on bun feet 26"h x 50"w x 27"d ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

1021 A pair of Queen Anne style winged armchairs upholstered in yellow draylon £60-90

1022 A Japanese oak table top cabinet fitted 1 short and 1 long drawer above 3 short drawers and with cupboard to
the side enclosed by a panelled door, the base fitted 1 long drawer 11 1/2"h x 14"w x 8" £50-75

Requires some attention as side panel is coming adrift

1023 Waring & Gillow Ltd. An Art Deco 5 piece walnut bedroom suite comprising wardrobe enclosed by a pair of
panelled doors, 76"h x 46"w x 19"d, kneehole dressing table with bevelled plate mirror above 1 long and 4
short drawers 60"h x 42"w x 18"d, together with matching stool, bedside cabinet fitted a recess above a
cupboard 29"h x 14"w x 13"d, a pair of arched headboards 25 1/2"h x 36"w £100-200

1024 A Thonet style ebonised rocking chair with woven cane seat and back £30-50

Some of the ebonising is showing signs of wear

1025 An elm spinning wheel £30-60

1026 A turned gilt wood and plaster standard lamp £30-50

1027 A Victorian metal framed armchair upholstered in mushroom buttoned material and with carved walnut legs
£60-90
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1028 A Victorian coromandel writing slope 6"h x 12"w x 9"d £75-125

There are 2 5" cracks to the top

1029 A set of 5 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with X framed mid rails and upholstered seats, raised on
turned supports £80-120

2 of the chairs are missing rectangular sections of timber above the mid rails and 2 are missing oval inlaid
mahogany panels from the centre of the mid rail

1030 A Victorian waisted ottoman with hinged lid 16"h x 35"w x 19" £50-75

1031 A French commode/dressing chest of serpentine outline with crossbanded top, the centre section fitted a
hinged lid with mirror above brushing slide, having 2 drawers to the side above 3 long drawers 30"h x 35"w x
18"d ( photo centre pages ) £1000-1500

1032 A Victorian style rectangular mahogany collectors cabinet, the interior fitted 18 long drawers enclosed by a pair
of bevelled plate panelled mirrored doors, raised on bracket feet 16"h x 16"w x 8"d £40-60

1034 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany marquetry  hanging cabinet, probably formed from a longcase clock hood 
23"h x 16"w x 5"d £60-90

1035 A 1960's Arkana white pedestal dining table  raised on a tulip base together with 4 white revolving tub back
chairs with original brown seat pads ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

1036 A Victorian style mahogany  bow front collectors pedestal chest of 14 drawers with tore handles, raised on
bracket feet 36 1/2"h x 17"w x 12"d £90-120

1037 A 19th Century rectangular oak library table with inset tooled writing surface, fitted 2 long drawers, raised on
Doric turned columns and with Y shaped stretcher 30"h x 71"l x 36"w £300-500

1038 An 18th Century Italian carved walnut high back chair, raised on turned supports with green man decoration,
paw feet £300-400

1039 A Victorian style mahogany bow front apprentice chest of 4 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 15 1/2"h x
12"w x 8 1/2"d £30-60

1040 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles and brass
escutcheons, having columns to the sides, raised on bracket feet 42"h x 46"w x 22"d ( photo centre pages )
£150-200

A 36" section of timber has been let into the back

1041 A Victorian style rectangular mahogany collectors chest of 16 long drawers with tore handles, raised on a
platform base 16"h x 24"w x 11 1/2"d £60-90

1042 A Victorian mahogany chest fitted 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on turned feet 35"h x 30"w x 17
1/2"d £75-125

1043 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany show frame armchair with upholstered seat and back ending in brass caps and
castors £40-60

A small section of timber is missing to the right hand edge and a small section of stringing is missing

1044 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror with swing frame, raised on a rectangular base fitted 1
long and 2 short drawers with ivory escutcheons (1f), raised on bracket feet 21"h x 20 1/2"w x 8 1/2"d £30-50

1045 An 18th Century carved and weathered oak gateleg dining table on joined construction, fitted a frieze drawer,
raised on turned and block supports 28"h x 17 1/2" when closed x 64" when extended £40-60

The frame is loose
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1046 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 41"h x 41"w x
20 1/2"d £60-90

The top left hand drawer shows signs of being forced at some stage, cock beading is missing to the top right
hand drawer, the top long drawer and the bottom drawer and a 1" section of timber is missing to the right hand
bracket foot

1047 Anl Art Deco walnut display cabinet fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, raised on
outswept supports, the reverse marked Schenker & Co Berlin 67 1/2"h x 47"w x 14"d £50-75

1048 A triangular shaped carved pine stool raised on 3 turned supports with bobbin turned stretcher and woven
cane seat 15"h x 14"w £20-40

1 stretcher is f

1049 An 18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid 20 1/2"h x 38"w x 20"d £180-220

There is old and treated worm to the lid, the iron hasp to the lock is missing and there is a split to the back
panel

1050 A Victorian rectangular mahogany trinket box with double locks, hinged lid, the base fitted 2 long drawers with
brass countersunk handles 8"h x 16"w x 10 1/2"d £40-60

1051 A set of 5 1930's carved oak high back dining chairs with woven cane panels and spiral turned columns  to the
sides, raised on spiral turned and block supports, 1 carver, 4 standard £60-90

The carver has old and treated worm to the back right hand edge and to the front carved stretcher, frames are
loose

1052 A Georgian mahogany oval drop flap dining table raised on square tapering supports 29"h x 48"l x 19" when
closed x 65" when extended £60-90

There is a 23 1/2" crack to the top and a new section of timber has been let in

1053 A pair of rectangular inlaid rosewood twin handled bottle trays decorated peacocks and elephants 2" x 25" x
18" £30-50

1054 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on bun feet
41"h x 41 1/2"w x 23 1/2"d £100-150

The tore handle to the second drawer is damaged and there is a slight section of veneer missing just above
the escutcheon to the second drawer

1055 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 38"h x 25 1/2"w £30-50

1056 An Edwardian rectangular carved mahogany free standing stool with carved apron, raised on cabriole supports
23"h x 38"w x 16"d £50-75

1057 A Victorian mahogany circular 2 tier drop flap dumb waiter, raised on gun barrel and tripod supports 31"h x
22", the upper section when closed 6" x  23 1/2" when opened, the lower section 6 1/2" when closed x 21"
when opened £80-120

1058 A set of 4 Edwardian Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany slat and bar back bedroom chairs, the slats with inlaid
floral decoration and woven rush seats, raised on turned supports with turned stretchers £60-90

1059 A Georgian style rectangular walnut tea table with feather and crossbanded top, raised on square tapering
supports 29"h x 36"w x 17"d £50-75

1060 A Victorian shaped walnut work table fitted a basket, raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher 27"h x
22"w x 15 1/2"d £50-75

1061 A Georgian style mahogany circular snap top supper table with pie crust edge and bird cage action, raised on
carved pillar and tripod base 28"h x 23" diam. £40-60
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1062 A pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany tub back chairs with upholstered seats and backs, raised on turned
supports £60-90

1063 A 19th Century circular mahogany snap top wine table, raised on turned column and tripod base  28"h x 26
1/2" diam. £40-60

Some old worm to the column and 1 of the feet is slightly nibbled

1064 A Georgian oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the shelved interior enclosed by a
panelled door 49"h x 34 1/2"w x 18 1/2"d £40-60

There are 2 splits to the door

1065 A Victorian rectangular birdseye maple trinket box with hinged lid 6" x 10 1/2" x 6" together with a olive wood
twin compartment casket with hinged lid 3" x 7 1/2" x 4" £30-50

1066 A Victorian rectangular mahogany table top chest with three-quarter gallery with 4 long drawers with tore
handles, raised on bracket feet 16"h x 11"w x 7"d £50-75

4 finials are missing to the corners

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

Page 58/58

http://www.tcpdf.org

